
Power BI DesktopResultate aktuelle Runde / Scores current round (1/2)
Nationalliga A

# Name Score

 

% #
total

#
Liga

1 Lakshmi Natarajan 15080 80% 2 2

2 Richard Lattmann (N) 13990 85% 7 6

3 Prakhar Gupta 13780 70% 8 1

4 Girish Chandrasekhar 13770 75% 9 10

5 Thomas Krutzler 12880 70% 15 8

6 Angelo Marras (N) 12710 70% 17 7

7 Manuel Hobiger 12270 65% 20 4

8 Manuel Feer 11950 65% 24 12

9 Daniel Hasler (N) 11940 65% 25 13

10 Renate Schär (M) 11560 65% 33 5

11 Alex Feist 11350 60% 36 3

12 Thomas Wälchli 10940 75% 45 9

13 Patrick Kreis 9780 55% 73 11

14 Simon Luck 9570 50% 82 14

Best Result
Patrick Hauck
1.Liga Gruppe A
15230
90%

Average Score
9423

Average %
53%

Nationalliga B
# Name Score

 

% #
total

#
Liga

1 Samuel Felder (A) 14720 80% 3 1

2 Charlie Sarbach 14470 75% 4 4

3 Andy Frei 14140 90% 6 8

4 Lars Lehmann 12830 70% 16 6

5 Max Bühler 12160 65% 22 2

6 Monika Sarbach 11850 65% 29 13

7 Claudia Lösch 11040 60% 40 10

8 Andi Stolz (A) 10520 55% 52 7

9 Markus Klein (A) 10160 55% 56 11

10 Philippe Steiner (N) 10090 55% 60 9

11 Kay Wacker (N) 9720 55% 76 3

12 Daniel Kunz 9260 50% 85 5

13 Dominik Jordan 0 0% 171 12

13 Rebekka Holzer (N) 0 0% 171 14

Nationalliga C
# Name Score

 

% #
total

#
Liga

1 Norwin Amiet 13610 75% 11 7

2 Piyush Singh (N) 13100 70% 13 3

3 Andreas Vetter (N) 11870 65% 28 12

4 Renato Carlotti (A) 11700 65% 32 1

5 Thomas Bollmann 11100 60% 37 4

6 Sebastian Küppers (A) 10970 60% 43 9

7 Nicole Büchi (N) 10700 60% 49 13

8 Andreas Egger 10110 55% 59 6

9 Jonas Meyerhoff 9980 55% 64 14

10 Hans Minder (N) 9870 60% 68 10

11 Andrin Altherr 8950 50% 96 2

12 Marco Haller 8930 50% 97 8

13 Markus Walser 8270 45% 115 11

14 Philipp Rohrer (A) 0 0% 171 5

1.Liga Gruppe A
# Name Score

 

% #
total

#
Liga

1 Patrick Hauck 15230 85% 1 8

2 Victoria Szucs 13720 80% 10 4

3 Salil Apte 12130 70% 23 14

4 Tobias Specht (A) 11030 60% 41 1

5 Kevin Meier (A) 10950 60% 44 6

6 Sam Klein (N) 9910 55% 67 12

7 Tizian Zumthurm (N) 9240 50% 87 5

8 Michael Sauer 8370 45% 111 7

9 Roman Walser (N) 8260 45% 116 13

10 Rolf Schneebeli 8070 45% 121 3

11 Carsten Köllmann 7910 45% 128 10

12 Alessandro Occhipinti 7350 40% 138 11

13 Christian Müller 7140 40% 142 2

14 Basil Muff 6490 35% 149 9

1.Liga Gruppe B
# Name Score

 

% #
total

#
Liga

1 Paul Roger Ratcliffe (A) 11900 65% 26 1

2 Theo Stalder (N) 11880 70% 27 5

3 Lucas Orellano 11710 65% 31 2

4 Armin Riebli 10920 60% 46 9

5 Lukas Heutschi 10010 55% 62 3

6 David Schärli 9290 50% 83 6

6 Peter Staub (N) 9290 55% 83 7

8 Helene Portmann 8910 50% 100 13

9 Céline Jundt 8380 50% 110 4

10 Dimitrije Spasic (N) 7840 45% 130 14

11 Melk von Flüe 7640 40% 133 11

12 Till Odermatt (A) 7460 40% 135 11

13 Eva Keller 7400 40% 137 10

14 Philipp Drexler 0 0% 171 8

#:
Rang aktuelle Runde (Liga)
Rank current round (league)

Score / %: 
Resultat der aktuellen Runde
Last round result

# total:
Rang aktuelle Runde (alle Quizzer)
Rank current round (all quizzers)

# Liga:
Neuer Rang in der Liga
New rank in the league

6
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2.Liga Gruppe A

# Name Score

 

% #
total

#
Liga

1 Simon Hodel 12440 70% 19 4

2 Lukas Schnider 12260 70% 21 3

3 Raphael Zemp (A) 10780 60% 47 11

4 Lili Ninova 10730 65% 48 6

5 Peter Nydegger 10120 60% 58 12

6 Tim Müller 10050 55% 61 8

7 Annatina Reinhard (N) 9940 55% 66 10

8 David Naef (N) 9820 55% 71 7

9 Reto Ghezzi 9200 50% 89 14

10 Gabor Szucs (A) 8020 45% 124 2

11 Jenny Bertholet (N) 7950 45% 126 13

12 Claude Anthamatten 7940 45% 127 9

13 Christian Maag 0 0% 171 5

13 Niklaus Brunner (N) 0 0% 171 1

2.Liga Gruppe B
# Name Score

 

% #
total

#
Liga

1 Moritz Krebs (N) 14470 75% 4 8

2 Natalia Simeon 12980 75% 14 1

3 Julian Steiner (A) 11480 65% 35 4

4 Marco Arnold 11060 60% 39 9

5 Beat Rölli 9750 55% 75 11

6 Christian Krebs (A) 9660 55% 78 3

7 Patrick Zellweger 9180 50% 91 6

8 Veronika Barta 9020 50% 93 12

9 Mariann Grunder Glatzfelder (N) 8300 45% 113 5

10 Nathalie Wüthrich 7580 45% 134 13

11 Manuela Bhend (N) 7450 40% 136 14

12 Roman Villiger 6200 35% 157 2

13 Simon Kaufmann (N) 5150 30% 167 7

14 Fabian Rigert 0 0% 171 10

2.Liga Gruppe C
# Name Score

 

% #
total

#
Liga

1 Paolo Maiolo 12480 70% 18 5

2 Marco von Atzigen 11540 65% 34 7

3 Martin Kumli (N) 9710 55% 77 11

4 Christian Brunner 9230 50% 88 6

5 Roger Schneble (A) 9200 50% 89 1

6 Marco Hauser (N) 8170 45% 118 8

7 Querida Long 8060 45% 122 2

8 Beatrice Racine 7850 45% 129 13

9 Martin Ernst (N) 7800 45% 131 4

10 Oliver Walenciak (A) 7000 40% 146 10

11 Esther Naef (N) 6340 35% 152 12

12 Matthias Lauper 6120 35% 158 9

13 André Grossenbacher 5230 30% 165 3

14 Giorgi Shalamberidze 0 0% 171 14

3.Liga Gruppe A
# Name Score

 

% #
total

#
Liga

1 Manuel Stocker (A) 10700 60% 49 3

2 Marco Winkelmann 9990 60% 63 2

3 Janick Wetterwald 9870 55% 68 7

4 Irena Rullo 9600 75% 80 5

5 Caroline Wyss 9590 55% 81 9

6 Martina Krebs 8930 50% 97 8

7 Daniela von Arx 8670 50% 105 11

8 Michael Jossen 8600 50% 107 1

9 Séverine Bertholet 8230 45% 117 10

10 Valentin Meyer 8160 45% 119 12

11 Mathias Henseler (A) 7960 45% 125 4

12 Abhijatha Tripti 7090 45% 144 6

13 Silvie Jenny 5160 30% 166 14

14 Martina Rohrer 4640 25% 168 13

3.Liga Gruppe B
# Name Score

 

% #
total

#
Liga

1 Manuel Blamauer 10990 60% 42 2

2 Jann Gadmer (A) 9800 55% 72 4

3 Rolf Markwalder 9650 55% 79 5

4 Sandro Pichler 9130 50% 92 13

5 Thomas Tschumi 9020 50% 93 1

6 Hervé Laville 9010 50% 95 7

7 Selina Hug 8700 50% 104 6

8 Monika Burgener 8620 50% 106 3

9 Nicola Colucci 8350 50% 112 9

10 Hans-Jürg Aeschlimann 6310 35% 153 12

11 Rafael Szucs 6220 35% 156 8

12 Karin Dincic-Walcher 6040 35% 159 11

13 Denise Feer 5450 30% 162 10

14 Raphael Jaggi 0 0% 171 14

3.Liga Gruppe C
#

 

Name Score % #
total

#
Liga

1 Alan Marquês (A) 10280 55% 55 2

2 Rebekka Schmid 9950 60% 65 3

3 Elena Rüfenacht 9770 55% 74 10

4 André Marquês 8920 50% 99 4

5 Grace Nguyen 8810 50% 101 7

6 Brigitte Frutiger 8520 50% 109 1

7 Sabine Urban 8160 45% 119 6

8 Philipp Hänni 8040 45% 123 8

9 Peter Wüthrich 7750 45% 132 11

10 Andreas Peter (A) 7270 40% 140 5

11 Michael Röthlin 6390 35% 151 9

12 Silvia Maissen 6230 40% 155 12

13 Judith Pfister 4450 25% 169 13

3.Liga Gruppe D
#

 

Name Score % #
total

#
Liga

1 Luc Gurtner 11760 65% 30 6

2 Markus Bösch 10620 60% 51 7

3 Gilles Bertholet 10410 55% 53 8

4 Ramon Lock (A) 10400 55% 54 3

5 José Hess 9250 50% 86 9

6 Barbara Fritschi 7200 40% 141 2

7 Elena Riebli 7130 40% 143 11

8 Rafael Wagner 5980 35% 160 5

9 Alain Burtschi 0 0% 171 10

9 Gisela Suppiger 0 0% 171 12

9 Oskar Eugster 0 0% 171 1

9 Tobias Zollinger 0 0% 171 12

9 Uwe Gort 0 0% 171 4

3.Liga Gruppe E
#

 

Name Score % #
total

#
Liga

1 René Achterberg (A) 13600 70% 12 1

2 Patrick Nydegger 10130 60% 57 2

3 Christine Ryser (A) 8810 50% 101 4

3 Corinne Ringgenberg 8810 55% 101 5

5 Stefan Ulrich 7330 45% 139 7

6 Regina Treier (N) 7000 40% 146 3

7 Athena Meier 6480 40% 150 8

8 Beatrice Epper 5590 40% 161 12

9 Esther Lagler (A) 5340 30% 163 6

10 Sepp Hess 5260 30% 164 9

11 Clarissa Imoberdorf 0 0% 171 10

11 Isabelle Hayoz 0 0% 171 11

11 Julian Purtschert 0 0% 171 13

Best Result
Patrick Hauck
1.Liga Gruppe A
15230
90%

Average Score
9423

Average %
53%

# total:
Rang aktuelle Runde (alle Quizzer)
Rank current round (all quizzers)

# Liga:
Neuer Rang in der Liga
New rank in the league

6

3.Liga Gruppe F
#

 

Name Score % #
total

#
Liga

1 Marco Gadmer (A) 11070 60% 38 1

2 Bettina Loos Gadmer (A) 9860 55% 70 2

3 Jennifer Krebs 8570 50% 108 4

4 Caroline La Spada 8280 45% 114 3

5 Manuela Schwegler 7040 40% 145 5

6 Mihajlo Nenad (A) 6740 40% 148 9

7 David Lüthold 6250 35% 154 6

8 Therese Elisabeth Müller 3660 20% 170 8

9 Daniela Clopath 0 0% 171 12

9 Fausto La Spada 0 0% 171 10

9 Manuel Zobic 0 0% 171 12

9 Marius Müller 0 0% 171 11

9 Valentin Züsli 0 0% 171 7

#:
Rang aktuelle Runde (Liga)
Rank current round (league)

Score / %: 
Resultat der aktuellen Runde
Last round result
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#

 
Name League Score %

41 Tobias Specht (A) 1.Liga Gruppe A 11030 60%

42 Manuel Blamauer 3.Liga Gruppe B 10990 60%

43 Sebastian Küppers (A) Nationalliga C 10970 60%

44 Kevin Meier (A) 1.Liga Gruppe A 10950 60%

45 Thomas Wälchli Nationalliga A 10940 75%

46 Armin Riebli 1.Liga Gruppe B 10920 60%

47 Raphael Zemp (A) 2.Liga Gruppe A 10780 60%

48 Lili Ninova 2.Liga Gruppe A 10730 65%

49 Manuel Stocker (A) 3.Liga Gruppe A 10700 60%

49 Nicole Büchi (N) Nationalliga C 10700 60%

51 Markus Bösch 3.Liga Gruppe D 10620 60%

52 Andi Stolz (A) Nationalliga B 10520 55%

53 Gilles Bertholet 3.Liga Gruppe D 10410 55%

54 Ramon Lock (A) 3.Liga Gruppe D 10400 55%

55 Alan Marquês (A) 3.Liga Gruppe C 10280 55%

56 Markus Klein (A) Nationalliga B 10160 55%

57 Patrick Nydegger 3.Liga Gruppe E 10130 60%

58 Peter Nydegger 2.Liga Gruppe A 10120 60%

59 Andreas Egger Nationalliga C 10110 55%

60 Philippe Steiner (N) Nationalliga B 10090 55%

61 Tim Müller 2.Liga Gruppe A 10050 55%

62 Lukas Heutschi 1.Liga Gruppe B 10010 55%

63 Marco Winkelmann 3.Liga Gruppe A 9990 60%

64 Jonas Meyerhoff Nationalliga C 9980 55%

65 Rebekka Schmid 3.Liga Gruppe C 9950 60%

66 Annatina Reinhard (N) 2.Liga Gruppe A 9940 55%

67 Sam Klein (N) 1.Liga Gruppe A 9910 55%

68 Hans Minder (N) Nationalliga C 9870 60%

68 Janick Wetterwald 3.Liga Gruppe A 9870 55%

70 Bettina Loos Gadmer (A) 3.Liga Gruppe F 9860 55%

71 David Naef (N) 2.Liga Gruppe A 9820 55%

72 Jann Gadmer (A) 3.Liga Gruppe B 9800 55%

73 Patrick Kreis Nationalliga A 9780 55%

74 Elena Rüfenacht 3.Liga Gruppe C 9770 55%

75 Beat Rölli 2.Liga Gruppe B 9750 55%

76 Kay Wacker (N) Nationalliga B 9720 55%

77 Martin Kumli (N) 2.Liga Gruppe C 9710 55%

78 Christian Krebs (A) 2.Liga Gruppe B 9660 55%

79 Rolf Markwalder 3.Liga Gruppe B 9650 55%

#
 

Name League Score %

80 Irena Rullo 3.Liga Gruppe A 9600 75%

81 Caroline Wyss 3.Liga Gruppe A 9590 55%

82 Simon Luck Nationalliga A 9570 50%

83 David Schärli 1.Liga Gruppe B 9290 50%

83 Peter Staub (N) 1.Liga Gruppe B 9290 55%

85 Daniel Kunz Nationalliga B 9260 50%

86 José Hess 3.Liga Gruppe D 9250 50%

87 Tizian Zumthurm (N) 1.Liga Gruppe A 9240 50%

88 Christian Brunner 2.Liga Gruppe C 9230 50%

89 Reto Ghezzi 2.Liga Gruppe A 9200 50%

89 Roger Schneble (A) 2.Liga Gruppe C 9200 50%

91 Patrick Zellweger 2.Liga Gruppe B 9180 50%

92 Sandro Pichler 3.Liga Gruppe B 9130 50%

93 Thomas Tschumi 3.Liga Gruppe B 9020 50%

93 Veronika Barta 2.Liga Gruppe B 9020 50%

95 Hervé Laville 3.Liga Gruppe B 9010 50%

96 Andrin Altherr Nationalliga C 8950 50%

97 Marco Haller Nationalliga C 8930 50%

97 Martina Krebs 3.Liga Gruppe A 8930 50%

99 André Marquês 3.Liga Gruppe C 8920 50%

100 Helene Portmann 1.Liga Gruppe B 8910 50%

101 Christine Ryser (A) 3.Liga Gruppe E 8810 50%

101 Corinne Ringgenberg 3.Liga Gruppe E 8810 55%

101 Grace Nguyen 3.Liga Gruppe C 8810 50%

104 Selina Hug 3.Liga Gruppe B 8700 50%

105 Daniela von Arx 3.Liga Gruppe A 8670 50%

106 Monika Burgener 3.Liga Gruppe B 8620 50%

107 Michael Jossen 3.Liga Gruppe A 8600 50%

108 Jennifer Krebs 3.Liga Gruppe F 8570 50%

109 Brigitte Frutiger 3.Liga Gruppe C 8520 50%

110 Céline Jundt 1.Liga Gruppe B 8380 50%

111 Michael Sauer 1.Liga Gruppe A 8370 45%

112 Nicola Colucci 3.Liga Gruppe B 8350 50%

113 Mariann Grunder Glatzfelder (N) 2.Liga Gruppe B 8300 45%

114 Caroline La Spada 3.Liga Gruppe F 8280 45%

115 Markus Walser Nationalliga C 8270 45%

116 Roman Walser (N) 1.Liga Gruppe A 8260 45%

117 Séverine Bertholet 3.Liga Gruppe A 8230 45%

118 Marco Hauser (N) 2.Liga Gruppe C 8170 45%

119 Sabine Urban 3.Liga Gruppe C 8160 45%

119 Valentin Meyer 3.Liga Gruppe A 8160 45%

#
 

Name League Score %

1 Patrick Hauck 1.Liga Gruppe A 15230 85%

2 Lakshmi Natarajan Nationalliga A 15080 80%

3 Samuel Felder (A) Nationalliga B 14720 80%

4 Charlie Sarbach Nationalliga B 14470 75%

4 Moritz Krebs (N) 2.Liga Gruppe B 14470 75%

6 Andy Frei Nationalliga B 14140 90%

7 Richard Lattmann (N) Nationalliga A 13990 85%

8 Prakhar Gupta Nationalliga A 13780 70%

9 Girish Chandrasekhar Nationalliga A 13770 75%

10 Victoria Szucs 1.Liga Gruppe A 13720 80%

11 Norwin Amiet Nationalliga C 13610 75%

12 René Achterberg (A) 3.Liga Gruppe E 13600 70%

13 Piyush Singh (N) Nationalliga C 13100 70%

14 Natalia Simeon 2.Liga Gruppe B 12980 75%

15 Thomas Krutzler Nationalliga A 12880 70%

16 Lars Lehmann Nationalliga B 12830 70%

17 Angelo Marras (N) Nationalliga A 12710 70%

18 Paolo Maiolo 2.Liga Gruppe C 12480 70%

19 Simon Hodel 2.Liga Gruppe A 12440 70%

20 Manuel Hobiger Nationalliga A 12270 65%

21 Lukas Schnider 2.Liga Gruppe A 12260 70%

22 Max Bühler Nationalliga B 12160 65%

23 Salil Apte 1.Liga Gruppe A 12130 70%

24 Manuel Feer Nationalliga A 11950 65%

25 Daniel Hasler (N) Nationalliga A 11940 65%

26 Paul Roger Ratcliffe (A) 1.Liga Gruppe B 11900 65%

27 Theo Stalder (N) 1.Liga Gruppe B 11880 70%

28 Andreas Vetter (N) Nationalliga C 11870 65%

29 Monika Sarbach Nationalliga B 11850 65%

30 Luc Gurtner 3.Liga Gruppe D 11760 65%

31 Lucas Orellano 1.Liga Gruppe B 11710 65%

32 Renato Carlotti (A) Nationalliga C 11700 65%

33 Renate Schär (M) Nationalliga A 11560 65%

34 Marco von Atzigen 2.Liga Gruppe C 11540 65%

35 Julian Steiner (A) 2.Liga Gruppe B 11480 65%

36 Alex Feist Nationalliga A 11350 60%

37 Thomas Bollmann Nationalliga C 11100 60%

38 Marco Gadmer (A) 3.Liga Gruppe F 11070 60%

39 Marco Arnold 2.Liga Gruppe B 11060 60%

40 Claudia Lösch Nationalliga B 11040 60%



Power BI DesktopResultate aktuelle Runde / Scores current round (121+) 6
#

 
Name League Score %

151 Michael Röthlin 3.Liga Gruppe C 6390 35%

152 Esther Naef (N) 2.Liga Gruppe C 6340 35%

153 Hans-Jürg Aeschlimann 3.Liga Gruppe B 6310 35%

154 David Lüthold 3.Liga Gruppe F 6250 35%

155 Silvia Maissen 3.Liga Gruppe C 6230 40%

156 Rafael Szucs 3.Liga Gruppe B 6220 35%

157 Roman Villiger 2.Liga Gruppe B 6200 35%

158 Matthias Lauper 2.Liga Gruppe C 6120 35%

159 Karin Dincic-Walcher 3.Liga Gruppe B 6040 35%

160 Rafael Wagner 3.Liga Gruppe D 5980 35%

161 Beatrice Epper 3.Liga Gruppe E 5590 40%

162 Denise Feer 3.Liga Gruppe B 5450 30%

163 Esther Lagler (A) 3.Liga Gruppe E 5340 30%

164 Sepp Hess 3.Liga Gruppe E 5260 30%

165 André Grossenbacher 2.Liga Gruppe C 5230 30%

166 Silvie Jenny 3.Liga Gruppe A 5160 30%

167 Simon Kaufmann (N) 2.Liga Gruppe B 5150 30%

168 Martina Rohrer 3.Liga Gruppe A 4640 25%

169 Judith Pfister 3.Liga Gruppe C 4450 25%

170 Therese Elisabeth Müller 3.Liga Gruppe F 3660 20%

#
 

Name League Score %

171 Alain Burtschi 3.Liga Gruppe D 0 0%

171 Christian Maag 2.Liga Gruppe A 0 0%

171 Clarissa Imoberdorf 3.Liga Gruppe E 0 0%

171 Daniela Clopath 3.Liga Gruppe F 0 0%

171 Dominik Jordan Nationalliga B 0 0%

171 Fabian Rigert 2.Liga Gruppe B 0 0%

171 Fausto La Spada 3.Liga Gruppe F 0 0%

171 Giorgi Shalamberidze 2.Liga Gruppe C 0 0%

171 Gisela Suppiger 3.Liga Gruppe D 0 0%

171 Isabelle Hayoz 3.Liga Gruppe E 0 0%

171 Julian Purtschert 3.Liga Gruppe E 0 0%

171 Manuel Zobic 3.Liga Gruppe F 0 0%

171 Marius Müller 3.Liga Gruppe F 0 0%

171 Niklaus Brunner (N) 2.Liga Gruppe A 0 0%

171 Oskar Eugster 3.Liga Gruppe D 0 0%

171 Philipp Drexler 1.Liga Gruppe B 0 0%

171 Philipp Rohrer (A) Nationalliga C 0 0%

171 Raphael Jaggi 3.Liga Gruppe B 0 0%

171 Rebekka Holzer (N) Nationalliga B 0 0%

171 Tobias Zollinger 3.Liga Gruppe D 0 0%

171 Uwe Gort 3.Liga Gruppe D 0 0%

171 Valentin Züsli 3.Liga Gruppe F 0 0%

#
 

Name League Score %

121 Rolf Schneebeli 1.Liga Gruppe A 8070 45%

122 Querida Long 2.Liga Gruppe C 8060 45%

123 Philipp Hänni 3.Liga Gruppe C 8040 45%

124 Gabor Szucs (A) 2.Liga Gruppe A 8020 45%

125 Mathias Henseler (A) 3.Liga Gruppe A 7960 45%

126 Jenny Bertholet (N) 2.Liga Gruppe A 7950 45%

127 Claude Anthamatten 2.Liga Gruppe A 7940 45%

128 Carsten Köllmann 1.Liga Gruppe A 7910 45%

129 Beatrice Racine 2.Liga Gruppe C 7850 45%

130 Dimitrije Spasic (N) 1.Liga Gruppe B 7840 45%

131 Martin Ernst (N) 2.Liga Gruppe C 7800 45%

132 Peter Wüthrich 3.Liga Gruppe C 7750 45%

133 Melk von Flüe 1.Liga Gruppe B 7640 40%

134 Nathalie Wüthrich 2.Liga Gruppe B 7580 45%

135 Till Odermatt (A) 1.Liga Gruppe B 7460 40%

136 Manuela Bhend (N) 2.Liga Gruppe B 7450 40%

137 Eva Keller 1.Liga Gruppe B 7400 40%

138 Alessandro Occhipinti 1.Liga Gruppe A 7350 40%

139 Stefan Ulrich 3.Liga Gruppe E 7330 45%

140 Andreas Peter (A) 3.Liga Gruppe C 7270 40%

141 Barbara Fritschi 3.Liga Gruppe D 7200 40%

142 Christian Müller 1.Liga Gruppe A 7140 40%

143 Elena Riebli 3.Liga Gruppe D 7130 40%

144 Abhijatha Tripti 3.Liga Gruppe A 7090 45%

145 Manuela Schwegler 3.Liga Gruppe F 7040 40%

146 Oliver Walenciak (A) 2.Liga Gruppe C 7000 40%

146 Regina Treier (N) 3.Liga Gruppe E 7000 40%

148 Mihajlo Nenad (A) 3.Liga Gruppe F 6740 40%

149 Basil Muff 1.Liga Gruppe A 6490 35%

150 Athena Meier 3.Liga Gruppe E 6480 40%
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1.Liga Gruppe B
# Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Total

  

1 Paul Roger Ratcliffe (A) 0 15 35 10 45 45     150
2 Lucas Orellano 12 25 25 12 35 25     134
3 Lukas Heutschi 45 10 5 25 15 15     115
4 Céline Jundt 2 6 18 45 25 6     102
5 Theo Stalder (N) 3 45 3 6 4 35     96
6 David Schärli 5 35 10 15 6 12     83
7 Peter Staub (N) 10 5 45 0 10 12     82
8 Philipp Drexler 35 8 0 35 2 0     80
9 Armin Riebli 15 2 15 18 12 18     80

10 Eva Keller 25 1 4 5 18 2     55
11 Till Odermatt (A) 6 18 12 4 8 3     51
11 Melk von Flüe 18 12 6 8 3 4     51
13 Helene Portmann 8 4 8 2 1 8     31
14 Dimitrije Spasic (N) 4 3 2 3 5 5     22

1.Liga Gruppe A
# Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Total

  

1 Tobias Specht (A) 45 18 45 35 12 18     173
2 Christian Müller 35 45 25 25 18 2     150
3 Rolf Schneebeli 25 3 35 45 15 5     128
4 Victoria Szucs 10 12 0 12 45 35     114
5 Tizian Zumthurm (N) 5 25 10 6 35 10     91
6 Kevin Meier (A) 15 35 18 5 3 15     91
7 Michael Sauer 18 6 15 18 10 8     75
8 Patrick Hauck 0 8 0 15 2 45     70
9 Basil Muff 8 5 8 8 25 1     55

10 Carsten Köllmann 4 15 6 4 8 4     41
11 Alessandro Occhipinti 3 4 12 10 6 3     38
12 Sam Klein (N) 6 10 0 3 4 12     35
13 Roman Walser (N) 12 2 5 0 5 6     30
14 Salil Apte 0 0 0 0 0 25     25

Nationalliga C
# Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Total

  

1 Renato Carlotti (A) 18 25 45 25 8 18     139
2 Andrin Altherr 10 45 25 10 35 4     129
3 Piyush Singh (N) 8 18 2 18 45 35     126
4 Thomas Bollmann 45 35 4 15 4 15     118
5 Philipp Rohrer (A) 0 0 35 45 0 0     80
6 Andreas Egger 5 2 12 35 15 8     77
7 Norwin Amiet 2 5 3 8 12 45     75
8 Marco Haller 35 15 6 4 10 3     73
9 Sebastian Küppers (A) 12 8 18 3 18 12     71

10 Hans Minder (N) 15 3 15 6 25 5     69
11 Markus Walser 25 10 1 12 2 2     52
12 Andreas Vetter (N) 3 12 5 1 6 25     52
13 Nicole Büchi (N) 4 6 10 5 5 10     40
14 Jonas Meyerhoff 6 4 8 2 3 6     29

Nationalliga B
# Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Total

  

1 Samuel Felder (A) 2 10 35 35 35 45     162
2 Max Bühler 35 4 12 45 35 15     146
3 Kay Wacker (N) 18 35 15 0 45 4     117
4 Charlie Sarbach 1 18 25 2 18 35     99
5 Daniel Kunz 45 25 1 15 1 3     90
6 Lars Lehmann 5 45 10 4 6 18     88
7 Andi Stolz (A) 3 3 45 8 4 8     71
8 Andy Frei 10 8 2 18 8 25     71
9 Philippe Steiner (N) 10 15 5 25 10 5     70

10 Claudia Lösch 15 5 18 5 12 10     65
11 Markus Klein (A) 35 1 6 10 3 6     61
12 Dominik Jordan 4 12 4 12 15 0     47
13 Monika Sarbach 6 6 8 6 5 12     43
14 Rebekka Holzer (N) 12 2 3 3 2 0     22

Nationalliga A
# Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Total

  

1 Prakhar Gupta 2 8 10 45 45 25     135
2 Lakshmi Natarajan 10 15 15 25 25 45     135
3 Alex Feist 25 12 25 10 35 4     111
4 Manuel Hobiger 18 35 18 8 15 10     104
5 Renate Schär (M) 12 18 45 3 18 5     101
6 Richard Lattmann (N) 1 45 0 6 8 35     95
7 Angelo Marras (N) 45 6 5 15 2 12     85
8 Thomas Krutzler 15 1 35 12 6 15     84
9 Thomas Wälchli 8 25 3 35 1 3     75

10 Girish Chandrasekhar 3 10 12 18 12 18     73
11 Patrick Kreis 35 3 4 5 3 2     52
12 Manuel Feer 6 5 8 2 10 8     39
13 Daniel Hasler (N) 5 4 2 4 5 6     26
14 Simon Luck 4 2 6 0 4 1     17

Resultate aktuelle Runde / Scores current round (1) 6

14er
#

 

P

1 45
2 35
3 25
4 18
5 15
6 12
7 10
8 8
9 6

10 5
11 4
12 3
13 2
14 1



Power BI Desktop

2.Liga Gruppe C
# Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Total

 

1 Roger Schneble (A) 25 45 15 35 10 15     145
2 Querida Long 12 25 35 5 45 10     132
3 André Grossenbacher 35 35 18 15 25 2     130
4 Martin Ernst (N) 18 15 5 45 4 6     93
5 Paolo Maiolo 4 10 12 12 8 45     91
6 Christian Brunner 5 4 4 25 35 18     91
7 Marco von Atzigen 8 18 0 18 0 35     79
8 Marco Hauser (N) 45 0 0 0 18 12     75
9 Matthias Lauper 10 3 45 10 3 3     74

10 Oliver Walenciak (A) 15 6 25 6 12 5     69
11 Martin Kumli (N) 6 12 6 4 5 25     58
12 Esther Naef (N) 3 8 8 3 15 4     41
13 Beatrice Racine 2 5 10 8 6 8     39
14 Giorgi Shalamberidze 0 0 0 0 0 0     0

2.Liga Gruppe B
# Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Total

 

1 Natalia Simeon 3 45 45 3 45 35     176
2 Roman Villiger 45 18 5 12 25 3     108
3 Christian Krebs (A) 18 35 25 6 12 12     108
4 Julian Steiner (A) 0 10 18 35 15 25     103
5 Mariann Grunder Glatzfelder (N) 25 12 35 15 10 6     103
6 Patrick Zellweger 4 4 8 45 18 10     89
7 Simon Kaufmann (N) 35 25 6 10 4 2     82
8 Moritz Krebs (N) 6 8 10 5 6 45     80
9 Marco Arnold 12 6 15 25 3 18     79

10 Fabian Rigert 15 5 4 8 35 0     67
11 Beat Rölli 2 15 12 18 5 15     67
12 Veronika Barta 10 3 2 2 2 8     27
13 Nathalie Wüthrich 8 1 1 4 8 5     27
14 Manuela Bhend (N) 5 2 3 1 1 4     16

2.Liga Gruppe A
# Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Total

 

1 Niklaus Brunner (N) 35 45 35 4 45 0     164
2 Gabor Szucs (A) 45 18 18 45 15 5     146
3 Lukas Schnider 6 35 8 35 6 35     125
4 Simon Hodel 10 6 45 8 3 45     117
5 Christian Maag 18 25 15 25 8 0     91
6 Lili Ninova 0 15 3 10 35 18     81
7 David Naef (N) 25 10 4 18 10 8     75
8 Tim Müller 0 2 25 3 18 12     60
9 Claude Anthamatten 15 8 12 6 12 3     56

10 Annatina Reinhard (N) 3 4 8 1 25 10     51
11 Raphael Zemp (A) 8 1 2 12 1 25     49
12 Peter Nydegger 12 3 10 2 2 15     44
13 Jenny Bertholet (N) 4 12 1 15 5 4     41
14 Reto Ghezzi 5 5 5 5 4 6     30

Resultate aktuelle Runde / Scores current round (2) 6

3.Liga Gruppe A
#

 

Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Total

1 Michael Jossen 35 18 45 35 10 8     151
2 Marco Winkelmann 5 35 18 2 45 35     140
3 Manuel Stocker (A) 12 0 35 18 25 45     135
4 Mathias Henseler (A) 45 45 2 12 12 4     120
5 Irena Rullo 0 0 25 45 18 18     106
6 Abhijatha Tripti 10 25 6 15 35 3     94
7 Janick Wetterwald 25 4 3 25 2 25     84
8 Martina Krebs 15 15 15 3 3 12     63
9 Caroline Wyss 4 8 12 4 5 15     48

10 Séverine Bertholet 6 5 8 6 15 6     46
11 Daniela von Arx 18 12 5 0 0 10     45
12 Valentin Meyer 8 3 10 5 6 5     37
13 Martina Rohrer 3 10 4 10 8 1     36
14 Silvie Jenny 0 6 1 8 4 2     21

3.Liga Gruppe B
#

 

Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Total

1 Thomas Tschumi 45 35 35 6 10 15     146
2 Manuel Blamauer 4 4 45 3 35 45     136
3 Monika Burgener 12 15 25 10 45 8     115
4 Jann Gadmer (A) 25 25 6 12 3 35     106
5 Rolf Markwalder 35 6 12 18 2 25     98
6 Selina Hug 5 45 0 25 12 10     97
7 Hervé Laville 6 18 18 8 8 12     70
8 Rafael Szucs 0 10 5 45 5 4     69
9 Nicola Colucci 8 2 0 35 15 6     66

10 Denise Feer 10 12 8 4 25 2     61
11 Karin Dincic-Walcher 15 3 15 5 18 3     59
12 Hans-Jürg Aeschlimann 18 5 10 15 6 5     59
13 Sandro Pichler 0 0 0 2 4 18     24
14 Raphael Jaggi 0 8 0 0 0 0     8

14er
#

 

P

1 45
2 35
3 25
4 18
5 15
6 12
7 10
8 8
9 6

10 5
11 4
12 3
13 2
14 1

3.Liga Gruppe C
# Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Total

 

1 Brigitte Frutiger 0 45 45 45 15 12     162
2 Alan Marquês (A) 45 25 15 6 25 45     161
3 Rebekka Schmid 12 35 12 18 10 35     122
4 André Marquês 35 15 0 8 45 18     121
5 Andreas Peter (A) 6 18 18 25 35 4     106
6 Sabine Urban 2 8 35 35 12 10     102
7 Grace Nguyen 8 0 25 15 3 15     66
8 Philipp Hänni 25 10 4 12 6 8     65
9 Michael Röthlin 10 12 10 4 18 3     57

10 Elena Rüfenacht 3 6 6 0 2 25     42
11 Peter Wüthrich 15 4 2 10 4 6     41
12 Silvia Maissen 4 3 8 3 8 2     28
13 Judith Pfister 18 0 3 0 0 1     22

3.Liga Gruppe D
# Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Total

 

1 Oskar Eugster 0 35 35 35 45 0     150
2 Barbara Fritschi 15 45 18 15 18 12     123
3 Ramon Lock (A) 25 18 25 18 12 18     116
4 Uwe Gort 0 15 45 45 3 0     108
5 Rafael Wagner 45 25 12 10 8 8     108
6 Luc Gurtner 0 4 8 8 35 45     100
7 Markus Bösch 0 12 10 6 25 35     88
8 Gilles Bertholet 0 10 15 25 10 25     85
9 José Hess 18 6 6 12 15 15     72

10 Alain Burtschi 35 3 3 4 6 0     51
11 Elena Riebli 0 8 4 3 4 10     29
12 Gisela Suppiger 0 0 0 0 0 0     0
12 Tobias Zollinger 0 0 0 0 0 0     0

12er
# P

1 45
2 35
3 25
4 18
5 15
6 12
7 10
8 8
9 6

10 4
11 2
12 1

3.Liga Gruppe E
# Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Total

 

1 René Achterberg (A) 12 45 15 45 0 45     162
2 Patrick Nydegger 45 35 12 2 25 35     154
3 Regina Treier (N) 35 12 45 10 8 12     122
4 Christine Ryser (A) 15 4 35 25 18 25     122
5 Corinne Ringgenberg 25 0 10 15 35 25     110
6 Esther Lagler (A) 3 25 8 18 45 6     105
7 Stefan Ulrich 8 3 18 35 12 15     91
8 Athena Meier 6 18 25 12 0 10     71
9 Sepp Hess 10 10 6 3 6 4     39

10 Clarissa Imoberdorf 1 15 4 6 10 0     36
11 Isabelle Hayoz 18 8 3 4 0 0     33
12 Beatrice Epper 2 6 1 8 4 8     29
13 Julian Purtschert 4 0 2 0 15 0     21

3.Liga Gruppe F
# Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Total

 

1 Marco Gadmer (A) 35 35 25 15 18 45     173
2 Bettina Loos Gadmer (A) 25 8 45 25 25 35     163
3 Caroline La Spada 8 25 35 35 35 18     156
4 Jennifer Krebs 12 18 4 45 45 25     149
5 Manuela Schwegler 10 45 18 10 15 15     113
6 David Lüthold 45 15 12 0 12 10     94
7 Valentin Züsli 15 10 10 18 10 0     63
8 Therese Elisabeth Müller 18 12 8 8 6 8     60
9 Mihajlo Nenad (A) 0 6 15 12 8 12     53

10 Fausto La Spada 4 4 6 0 0 0     14
11 Marius Müller 6 0 0 0 0 0     6
12 Daniela Clopath 0 0 0 0 0 0     0
12 Manuel Zobic 0 0 0 0 0 0     0

13er
# P

1 45
2 35
3 25
4 18
5 15
6 12
7 10
8 8
9 6

10 4
11 3
12 2
13 1
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Alex Feist

Angelo Marras (N)

Daniel Hasler (N)

Girish Chandrasekhar

Lakshmi Natarajan

Manuel Feer

Manuel Hobiger

Patrick Kreis

Prakhar Gupta

Renate Schär (M)

Richard Lattmann (N)

Simon Luck

Thomas Krutzler

Thomas Wälchli

Name
 

1 % # 2 % # 3 % # 4 % # 5 % # 6 % # 7 % # 8 % #

Alex Feist 14030 75% 3 14200 75% 6 19980 95% 3 14420 75% 7 18220 90% 2 11350 60% 11            
Angelo Marras (N) 17160 90% 1 12720 70% 9 13100 70% 10 14980 80% 5 11830 65% 13 12710 70% 6            
Daniel Hasler (N) 11760 65% 10 11170 60% 11 11070 60% 13 12870 70% 11 13840 75% 10 11940 65% 9            
Girish Chandrasekhar 11080 60% 12 13850 75% 7 17910 85% 6 15050 80% 4 16330 85% 6 13770 75% 4            
Lakshmi Natarajan 12680 70% 7 15050 80% 5 19040 90% 5 16840 80% 3 17590 90% 3 15080 80% 1            
Manuel Feer 11940 65% 9 12600 70% 10 15320 80% 8 11640 65% 13 15410 85% 7 11950 65% 8            
Manuel Hobiger 13650 75% 4 17620 90% 2 19280 90% 4 13890 75% 8 16960 85% 5 12270 65% 7            
Patrick Kreis 15360 85% 2 10990 60% 12 12750 65% 11 13220 75% 10 13360 75% 12 9780 55% 13            
Prakhar Gupta 10380 55% 13 13320 70% 8 17810 85% 7 18010 85% 1 18680 90% 1 13780 70% 3            
Renate Schär (M) 13020 70% 6 16550 85% 4 22360 100% 1 12740 70% 12 17410 85% 4 11560 65% 10            
Richard Lattmann (N) 9760 55% 14 19800 100% 1 0 0% 14 13780 80% 9 15250 80% 8 13990 85% 2            
Simon Luck 11720 65% 11 10870 60% 13 14530 75% 9 0 0% 14 13770 80% 11 9570 50% 14            
Thomas Krutzler 13150 70% 5 9410 50% 14 20610 95% 2 14820 80% 6 14060 75% 9 12880 70% 5            
Thomas Wälchli 12130 70% 8 16630 95% 3 11970 65% 12 16990 95% 2 8360 50% 14 10940 75% 12            

Nationalliga A 6
  Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Total

  

1 Prakhar Gupta 2 8 10 45 45 25     135
2 Lakshmi Natarajan 10 15 15 25 25 45     135
3 Alex Feist 25 12 25 10 35 4     111
4 Manuel Hobiger 18 35 18 8 15 10     104
5 Renate Schär (M) 12 18 45 3 18 5     101
6 Richard Lattmann (N) 1 45 0 6 8 35     95
7 Angelo Marras (N) 45 6 5 15 2 12     85
8 Thomas Krutzler 15 1 35 12 6 15     84
9 Thomas Wälchli 8 25 3 35 1 3     75
10 Girish Chandrasekhar 3 10 12 18 12 18     73
11 Patrick Kreis 35 3 4 5 3 2     52
12 Manuel Feer 6 5 8 2 10 8     39
13 Daniel Hasler (N) 5 4 2 4 5 6     26
14 Simon Luck 4 2 6 0 4 1     17
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44
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65
45
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71
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47
47

53

68 68

113

117

50

60 64

70 88

35
36 42

52 55

6135
39

51

96

131 146

43

55

65

7047

82

117

162

Andi Stolz (A)

Andy Frei

Charlie Sarbach

Claudia Lösch

Daniel Kunz

Dominik Jordan

Kay Wacker (N)

Lars Lehmann

Markus Klein (A)

Max Bühler

Monika Sarbach

Philippe Steiner (N)

Rebekka Holzer (N)

Samuel Felder (A)

Name
 

1 % # 2 % # 3 % # 4 % # 5 % # 6 % # 7 % # 8 % #

Andi Stolz (A) 10160 55% 12 10620 60% 12 19070 90% 1 11390 60% 8 11790 65% 11 10520 55% 8            
Andy Frei 11820 70% 7 12330 75% 8 11550 65% 13 12430 85% 4 12990 75% 8 14140 90% 3            
Charlie Sarbach 8260 45% 14 13100 70% 4 16350 85% 3 7380 40% 13 15360 80% 4 14470 75% 2            
Claudia Lösch 12100 65% 5 11030 60% 10 16130 85% 4 10080 55% 10 14900 80% 6 11040 60% 7            
Daniel Kunz 16830 85% 1 13450 70% 3 11160 60% 14 12290 65% 5 10230 55% 14 9260 50% 12            
Dominik Jordan 10900 60% 11 12730 70% 6 13410 70% 11 11940 65% 6 15210 85% 5 0 0% 13            
Kay Wacker (N) 12640 70% 4 13710 75% 2 16060 85% 5 0 0% 14 21780 100% 1 9720 55% 11            
Lars Lehmann 11170 60% 10 14970 80% 1 15910 85% 7 10060 55% 11 12300 65% 9 12830 70% 4            
Markus Klein (A) 13920 75% 2 9210 50% 14 15040 80% 9 11670 65% 7 10790 60% 12 10160 55% 9            
Max Bühler 13920 75% 2 10730 60% 11 15980 85% 6 16390 85% 1 15630 80% 2 12160 65% 5            
Monika Sarbach 11710 65% 9 11990 65% 9 15240 80% 8 10180 55% 9 11800 65% 10 11850 65% 6            
Philippe Steiner (N) 11820 65% 7 12770 70% 5 14800 80% 10 13490 70% 3 13910 75% 7 10090 55% 10            
Rebekka Holzer (N) 11900 75% 6 10370 65% 13 13280 80% 12 9540 60% 12 10410 65% 13 0 0% 13            
Samuel Felder (A) 9910 55% 13 12530 70% 7 16780 85% 2 14180 75% 2 15630 85% 2 14720 80% 1            

Nationalliga B 6
  Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Total

  

1 Samuel Felder (A) 2 10 35 35 35 45     162
2 Max Bühler 35 4 12 45 35 15     146
3 Kay Wacker (N) 18 35 15 0 45 4     117
4 Charlie Sarbach 1 18 25 2 18 35     99
5 Daniel Kunz 45 25 1 15 1 3     90
6 Lars Lehmann 5 45 10 4 6 18     88
7 Andi Stolz (A) 3 3 45 8 4 8     71
8 Andy Frei 10 8 2 18 8 25     71
9 Philippe Steiner (N) 10 15 5 25 10 5     70
10 Claudia Lösch 15 5 18 5 12 10     65
11 Markus Klein (A) 35 1 6 10 3 6     61
12 Dominik Jordan 4 12 4 12 15 0     47
13 Monika Sarbach 6 6 8 6 5 12     43
14 Rebekka Holzer (N) 12 2 3 3 2 0     22
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Andreas Egger

Andreas Vetter (N)

Andrin Altherr

Hans Minder (N)

Jonas Meyerhoff

Marco Haller

Markus Walser

Nicole Büchi (N)

Norwin Amiet

Philipp Rohrer (A)

Piyush Singh (N)

Renato Carlotti (A)

Sebastian Küppers (A)

Thomas Bollmann

Name
 

1 % # 2 % # 3 % # 4 % # 5 % # 6 % # 7 % # 8 % #

Andreas Egger 11010 60% 10 8320 45% 13 12990 70% 6 13850 75% 2 11260 60% 5 10110 55% 8            
Andreas Vetter (N) 9270 50% 12 12180 65% 6 12330 65% 10 10170 55% 14 9260 50% 9 11870 65% 3            
Andrin Altherr 11680 65% 7 16800 90% 1 14480 75% 3 12650 70% 7 13390 75% 2 8950 50% 11            
Hans Minder (N) 12600 70% 5 8890 50% 12 13330 75% 5 12510 70% 9 12700 70% 3 9870 60% 10            
Jonas Meyerhoff 11040 60% 9 10260 55% 11 12830 70% 8 10230 55% 13 8270 45% 12 9980 55% 9            
Marco Haller 13550 75% 2 12740 70% 5 12590 70% 9 11640 65% 11 10310 55% 7 8930 50% 12            
Markus Walser 12930 70% 3 12150 65% 7 10330 55% 14 12870 70% 6 8220 45% 13 8270 45% 13            
Nicole Büchi (N) 10770 60% 11 11910 65% 9 12970 70% 7 11710 65% 10 8920 50% 10 10700 60% 7            
Norwin Amiet 8240 45% 13 11870 65% 10 10990 60% 12 12620 70% 8 10580 60% 6 13610 75% 1            
Philipp Rohrer (A) 0 0% 14 0 0% 14 15320 85% 2 15550 85% 1 0 0% 14 0 0% 14            
Piyush Singh (N) 11470 60% 8 13420 70% 4 10730 55% 13 13450 70% 4 16810 85% 1 13100 70% 2            
Renato Carlotti (A) 12750 70% 4 14730 80% 3 15400 80% 1 13580 70% 3 10030 55% 8 11700 65% 4            
Sebastian Küppers (A) 11790 65% 6 11950 65% 8 14020 75% 4 10860 60% 12 12130 65% 4 10970 60% 6            
Thomas Bollmann 14660 75% 1 16180 85% 2 12270 65% 11 13180 70% 5 8350 45% 11 11100 60% 5            

Nationalliga C 6
  Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Total

  

1 Renato Carlotti (A) 18 25 45 25 8 18     139
2 Andrin Altherr 10 45 25 10 35 4     129
3 Piyush Singh (N) 8 18 2 18 45 35     126
4 Thomas Bollmann 45 35 4 15 4 15     118
5 Philipp Rohrer (A) 0 0 35 45 0 0     80
6 Andreas Egger 5 2 12 35 15 8     77
7 Norwin Amiet 2 5 3 8 12 45     75
8 Marco Haller 35 15 6 4 10 3     73
9 Sebastian Küppers (A) 12 8 18 3 18 12     71
10 Hans Minder (N) 15 3 15 6 25 5     69
11 Markus Walser 25 10 1 12 2 2     52
12 Andreas Vetter (N) 3 12 5 1 6 25     52
13 Nicole Büchi (N) 4 6 10 5 5 10     40
14 Jonas Meyerhoff 6 4 8 2 3 6     29
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Alessandro Occhipinti

Basil Muff

Carsten Köllmann

Christian Müller

Kevin Meier (A)

Michael Sauer

Patrick Hauck

Rolf Schneebeli

Roman Walser (N)

Salil Apte

Sam Klein (N)

Tizian Zumthurm (N)

Tobias Specht (A)

Victoria Szucs

Name
 

1 % # 2 % # 3 % # 4 % # 5 % # 6 % # 7 % # 8 % #

Alessandro Occhipinti 7510 40% 12 9210 50% 11 12150 65% 6 10510 55% 7 10440 55% 9 7350 40% 12            
Basil Muff 10230 55% 8 9980 55% 10 10800 60% 8 10080 55% 8 12040 65% 3 6490 35% 14            
Carsten Köllmann 8270 45% 11 12660 70% 5 10020 55% 9 8450 45% 11 10820 60% 8 7910 45% 11            
Christian Müller 12790 70% 2 15250 80% 1 12770 70% 3 14900 80% 3 11810 65% 4 7140 40% 13            
Kevin Meier (A) 11970 65% 5 13550 75% 2 12680 70% 4 9050 50% 10 9440 50% 12 10950 60% 5            
Michael Sauer 12250 65% 4 10120 55% 9 12220 65% 5 14380 75% 4 10870 60% 7 8370 45% 8            
Patrick Hauck 0 0% 13 10370 60% 8 0 0% 11 11610 70% 5 9370 50% 13 15230 85% 1            
Rolf Schneebeli 12740 70% 3 9120 50% 12 13020 70% 2 17680 90% 1 11590 65% 5 8070 45% 10            
Roman Walser (N) 11900 65% 6 8330 45% 13 7950 45% 10 0 0% 13 9840 55% 10 8260 45% 9            
Salil Apte 0 0% 13 0 0% 14 0 0% 11 0 0% 13 0 0% 14 12130 70% 3            
Sam Klein (N) 10030 55% 9 10780 60% 7 0 0% 11 7950 45% 12 9650 55% 11 9910 55% 6            
Tizian Zumthurm (N) 8300 45% 10 13030 70% 3 11750 65% 7 9320 50% 9 13210 70% 2 9240 50% 7            
Tobias Specht (A) 15070 85% 1 12880 75% 4 15720 85% 1 16620 90% 2 11330 65% 6 11030 60% 4            
Victoria Szucs 10770 65% 7 12470 70% 6 0 0% 11 11470 65% 6 14350 80% 1 13720 80% 2            

1.Liga Gruppe A 6
 

 
Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Total

1 Tobias Specht (A) 45 18 45 35 12 18     173
2 Christian Müller 35 45 25 25 18 2     150
3 Rolf Schneebeli 25 3 35 45 15 5     128
4 Victoria Szucs 10 12 0 12 45 35     114
5 Tizian Zumthurm (N) 5 25 10 6 35 10     91
6 Kevin Meier (A) 15 35 18 5 3 15     91
7 Michael Sauer 18 6 15 18 10 8     75
8 Patrick Hauck 0 8 0 15 2 45     70
9 Basil Muff 8 5 8 8 25 1     55
10 Carsten Köllmann 4 15 6 4 8 4     41
11 Alessandro Occhipinti 3 4 12 10 6 3     38
12 Sam Klein (N) 6 10 0 3 4 12     35
13 Roman Walser (N) 12 2 5 0 5 6     30
14 Salil Apte 0 0 0 0 0 25     25



Power BI Desktop

50

62
80

71

96

102

40
50

65 71

83

35

53 5537

62 74

109
134

45

55

60

85
100

115

36 44

47 51

50 60

105

150

60

60 70

82

35

43
43

78

80

80
48

51

57 61

96

36

40 48 51

Armin Riebli

Céline Jundt

David Schärli

Dimitrije Spasic (N)

Eva Keller

Helene Portmann

Lucas Orellano

Lukas Heutschi

Melk von Flüe

Paul Roger Ratcliffe (A)

Peter Staub (N)

Philipp Drexler

Theo Stalder (N)

Till Odermatt (A)

Name
 

1 % # 2 % # 3 % # 4 % # 5 % # 6 % # 7 % # 8 % #

Armin Riebli 11100 60% 5 8340 45% 13 13240 70% 5 12930 70% 4 12260 65% 6 10920 60% 4            
Céline Jundt 7220 40% 13 9980 55% 9 13410 70% 4 13890 80% 1 13160 70% 3 8380 50% 9            
David Schärli 9040 50% 10 11970 65% 2 11690 65% 7 12800 70% 5 10140 60% 9 9290 50% 6            
Dimitrije Spasic (N) 8960 50% 11 8860 50% 12 8050 45% 13 8280 45% 12 9530 55% 10 7840 45% 10            
Eva Keller 12710 70% 3 8290 45% 14 9080 50% 11 10290 55% 10 13140 70% 4 7400 40% 13            
Helene Portmann 9940 55% 8 9060 50% 11 11070 60% 8 8170 45% 13 8020 45% 14 8910 50% 8            
Lucas Orellano 11080 60% 6 11940 65% 3 13550 70% 3 12200 65% 6 14060 75% 2 11710 65% 3            
Lukas Heutschi 15360 80% 1 10810 60% 7 10210 55% 10 13120 70% 3 12950 70% 5 10010 55% 5            
Melk von Flüe 12120 65% 4 11150 60% 6 10330 55% 9 10370 55% 8 9330 50% 12 7640 40% 11            
Paul Roger Ratcliffe (A) 0 0% 14 11350 60% 5 18100 90% 2 11290 60% 7 15510 80% 1 11900 65% 1            
Peter Staub (N) 10750 60% 7 9770 55% 10 18250 90% 1 0 0% 14 11610 65% 7 9290 55% 6            
Philipp Drexler 13470 80% 2 10080 60% 8 0 0% 14 13500 75% 2 9030 55% 13 0 0% 14            
Theo Stalder (N) 8330 50% 12 12860 75% 1 8600 50% 12 10340 60% 9 9440 55% 11 11880 70% 2            
Till Odermatt (A) 9190 50% 9 11780 65% 4 12790 70% 6 9370 50% 11 11250 60% 8 7460 40% 12            

1.Liga Gruppe B 6
  Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Total

  

1 Paul Roger Ratcliffe (A) 0 15 35 10 45 45     150
2 Lucas Orellano 12 25 25 12 35 25     134
3 Lukas Heutschi 45 10 5 25 15 15     115
4 Céline Jundt 2 6 18 45 25 6     102
5 Theo Stalder (N) 3 45 3 6 4 35     96
6 David Schärli 5 35 10 15 6 12     83
7 Peter Staub (N) 10 5 45 0 10 12     82
8 Philipp Drexler 35 8 0 35 2 0     80
9 Armin Riebli 15 2 15 18 12 18     80
10 Eva Keller 25 1 4 5 18 2     55
11 Till Odermatt (A) 6 18 12 4 8 3     51
11 Melk von Flüe 18 12 6 8 3 4     51
13 Helene Portmann 8 4 8 2 1 8     31
14 Dimitrije Spasic (N) 4 3 2 3 5 5     22
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Annatina Reinhard (N)

Christian Maag

Claude Anthamatten

David Naef (N)

Gabor Szucs (A)

Jenny Bertholet (N)

Lili Ninova

Lukas Schnider

Niklaus Brunner (N)

Peter Nydegger

Raphael Zemp (A)

Reto Ghezzi

Simon Hodel

Tim Müller

Name
 

1 % # 2 % # 3 % # 4 % # 5 % # 6 % # 7 % # 8 % #

Annatina Reinhard (N) 5310 30% 12 8940 50% 11 9990 55% 8 7270 40% 14 12490 70% 3 9940 55% 7            
Christian Maag 10650 60% 4 11220 65% 3 11300 65% 5 11100 65% 3 10240 60% 8 0 0% 13            
Claude Anthamatten 10100 60% 5 9540 55% 8 10370 60% 6 10440 60% 9 11070 60% 6 7940 45% 12            
David Naef (N) 11640 65% 3 9780 55% 7 9880 55% 11 10990 60% 4 10870 60% 7 9820 55% 8            
Gabor Szucs (A) 13030 70% 1 11100 60% 4 12890 70% 4 15410 80% 1 11690 65% 5 8020 45% 10            
Jenny Bertholet (N) 6200 35% 11 9790 55% 6 9250 50% 14 10680 60% 5 9830 55% 10 7950 45% 11            
Lili Ninova 0 0% 13 10170 65% 5 9600 55% 12 10630 65% 7 12560 80% 2 10730 65% 4            
Lukas Schnider 8350 45% 9 12380 70% 2 9990 55% 8 15340 80% 2 10100 55% 9 12260 70% 2            
Niklaus Brunner (N) 12850 70% 2 13810 75% 1 13510 75% 2 9000 50% 11 13840 75% 1 0 0% 13            
Peter Nydegger 9710 55% 6 8640 50% 12 10150 60% 7 8010 45% 13 8560 50% 13 10120 60% 5            
Raphael Zemp (A) 8960 50% 8 7230 40% 14 9460 55% 13 10650 60% 6 6310 35% 14 10780 60% 3            
Reto Ghezzi 8260 45% 10 9140 50% 10 9970 55% 10 9800 60% 10 9080 50% 11 9200 50% 9            
Simon Hodel 9100 50% 7 9300 55% 9 14290 80% 1 10470 60% 8 8840 50% 12 12440 70% 1            
Tim Müller 0 0% 13 8320 45% 13 13410 70% 3 8950 50% 12 11810 65% 4 10050 55% 6            

2.Liga Gruppe A 6
  Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Total

  

1 Niklaus Brunner (N) 35 45 35 4 45 0     164
2 Gabor Szucs (A) 45 18 18 45 15 5     146
3 Lukas Schnider 6 35 8 35 6 35     125
4 Simon Hodel 10 6 45 8 3 45     117
5 Christian Maag 18 25 15 25 8 0     91
6 Lili Ninova 0 15 3 10 35 18     81
7 David Naef (N) 25 10 4 18 10 8     75
8 Tim Müller 0 2 25 3 18 12     60
9 Claude Anthamatten 15 8 12 6 12 3     56
10 Annatina Reinhard (N) 3 4 8 1 25 10     51
11 Raphael Zemp (A) 8 1 2 12 1 25     49
12 Peter Nydegger 12 3 10 2 2 15     44
13 Jenny Bertholet (N) 4 12 1 15 5 4     41
14 Reto Ghezzi 5 5 5 5 4 6     30
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Beat Rölli

Christian Krebs (A)

Fabian Rigert

Julian Steiner (A)

Manuela Bhend (N)

Marco Arnold

Mariann Grunder Glatzfelder (N)

Moritz Krebs (N)

Natalia Simeon

Nathalie Wüthrich

Patrick Zellweger

Roman Villiger

Simon Kaufmann (N)

Veronika Barta

Name
 

1 % # 2 % # 3 % # 4 % # 5 % # 6 % # 7 % # 8 % #

Beat Rölli 5510 30% 13 12360 70% 5 9860 55% 6 12850 65% 4 8070 45% 10 9750 55% 5            
Christian Krebs (A) 9720 55% 4 14310 75% 2 10850 60% 3 10140 55% 9 9870 55% 6 9660 55% 6            
Fabian Rigert 9190 50% 5 9230 50% 10 6510 35% 11 10280 55% 8 10890 60% 2 0 0% 14            
Julian Steiner (A) 0 0% 14 10620 60% 7 10570 60% 4 14570 75% 2 9980 55% 5 11480 65% 3            
Manuela Bhend (N) 7040 40% 10 6330 35% 13 6380 35% 12 5600 30% 14 5640 30% 14 7450 40% 11            
Marco Arnold 9090 50% 6 9660 55% 9 9890 55% 5 14190 75% 3 7350 40% 12 11060 60% 4            
Mariann Grunder Glatzfelder (N) 10110 55% 3 10770 60% 6 10960 60% 2 11090 60% 5 8900 50% 7 8300 45% 9            
Moritz Krebs (N) 7500 40% 9 10420 55% 8 9350 50% 7 9970 55% 10 8260 45% 9 14470 75% 1            
Natalia Simeon 6240 35% 12 16280 85% 1 12210 70% 1 8530 50% 12 11900 70% 1 12980 75% 2            
Nathalie Wüthrich 8720 50% 8 6100 35% 14 5860 35% 14 9520 55% 11 8490 50% 8 7580 45% 10            
Patrick Zellweger 6360 35% 11 8280 45% 11 9170 50% 8 15760 80% 1 10180 55% 4 9180 50% 7            
Roman Villiger 12730 70% 1 12490 70% 4 8710 50% 10 10980 60% 6 10770 60% 3 6200 35% 12            
Simon Kaufmann (N) 11510 65% 2 13120 75% 3 8750 50% 9 10570 60% 7 7980 45% 11 5150 30% 13            
Veronika Barta 8980 50% 7 8160 45% 12 6350 35% 13 5620 30% 13 7340 40% 13 9020 50% 8            

2.Liga Gruppe B 6
  Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Total

 

1 Natalia Simeon 3 45 45 3 45 35     176
2 Roman Villiger 45 18 5 12 25 3     108
3 Christian Krebs (A) 18 35 25 6 12 12     108
4 Julian Steiner (A) 0 10 18 35 15 25     103
5 Mariann Grunder Glatzfelder (N) 25 12 35 15 10 6     103
6 Patrick Zellweger 4 4 8 45 18 10     89
7 Simon Kaufmann (N) 35 25 6 10 4 2     82
8 Moritz Krebs (N) 6 8 10 5 6 45     80
9 Marco Arnold 12 6 15 25 3 18     79
10 Fabian Rigert 15 5 4 8 35 0     67
11 Beat Rölli 2 15 12 18 5 15     67
12 Veronika Barta 10 3 2 2 2 8     27
13 Nathalie Wüthrich 8 1 1 4 8 5     27
14 Manuela Bhend (N) 5 2 3 1 1 4     16
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André Grossenbacher

Beatrice Racine

Christian Brunner

Esther Naef (N)

Giorgi Shalamberidze

Marco Hauser (N)

Marco von Atzigen

Martin Ernst (N)

Martin Kumli (N)

Matthias Lauper

Oliver Walenciak (A)

Paolo Maiolo

Querida Long

Roger Schneble (A)

Name
 

1 % # 2 % # 3 % # 4 % # 5 % # 6 % # 7 % # 8 % #

André Grossenbacher 11890 65% 2 13460 75% 2 11710 65% 4 10660 60% 5 10880 60% 3 5230 30% 13            
Beatrice Racine 6090 35% 13 8730 50% 10 9780 55% 7 9700 55% 8 6920 40% 9 7850 45% 8            
Christian Brunner 7330 40% 10 8200 45% 11 6540 35% 11 11850 65% 3 11160 60% 2 9230 50% 4            
Esther Naef (N) 7010 40% 12 9480 55% 8 9710 55% 8 6110 35% 12 10510 60% 5 6340 35% 11            
Giorgi Shalamberidze 0 0% 14 0 0% 13 0 0% 12 0 0% 13 0 0% 13 0 0% 14            
Marco Hauser (N) 13410 75% 1 0 0% 13 0 0% 12 0 0% 13 10650 60% 4 8170 45% 6            
Marco von Atzigen 8470 50% 8 12230 70% 4 0 0% 12 11110 65% 4 0 0% 13 11540 65% 2            
Martin Ernst (N) 10480 60% 4 11290 65% 5 6970 40% 10 12320 70% 1 5990 35% 11 7800 45% 9            
Martin Kumli (N) 8130 45% 9 10820 60% 6 9330 50% 9 6540 35% 11 6230 35% 10 9710 55% 3            
Matthias Lauper 9740 55% 7 7980 45% 12 12480 70% 1 10510 60% 7 4480 25% 12 6120 35% 12            
Oliver Walenciak (A) 10110 55% 5 9000 50% 9 11910 65% 3 9000 50% 9 9160 50% 6 7000 40% 10            
Paolo Maiolo 7090 40% 11 10590 60% 7 10470 60% 6 10630 60% 6 8150 45% 8 12480 70% 1            
Querida Long 9920 55% 6 12650 70% 3 12020 65% 2 8170 45% 10 12800 70% 1 8060 45% 7            
Roger Schneble (A) 11840 65% 3 15230 80% 1 11110 60% 5 12270 65% 2 8180 45% 7 9200 50% 5            

2.Liga Gruppe C 6
  Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Total

 

1 Roger Schneble (A) 25 45 15 35 10 15     145
2 Querida Long 12 25 35 5 45 10     132
3 André Grossenbacher 35 35 18 15 25 2     130
4 Martin Ernst (N) 18 15 5 45 4 6     93
5 Paolo Maiolo 4 10 12 12 8 45     91
6 Christian Brunner 5 4 4 25 35 18     91
7 Marco von Atzigen 8 18 0 18 0 35     79
8 Marco Hauser (N) 45 0 0 0 18 12     75
9 Matthias Lauper 10 3 45 10 3 3     74
10 Oliver Walenciak (A) 15 6 25 6 12 5     69
11 Martin Kumli (N) 6 12 6 4 5 25     58
12 Esther Naef (N) 3 8 8 3 15 4     41
13 Beatrice Racine 2 5 10 8 6 8     39
14 Giorgi Shalamberidze 0 0 0 0 0 0     0
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Abhijatha Tripti

Caroline Wyss

Daniela von Arx

Irena Rullo

Janick Wetterwald

Manuel Stocker (A)

Marco Winkelmann

Martina Krebs

Martina Rohrer

Mathias Henseler (A)

Michael Jossen

Séverine Bertholet

Silvie Jenny

Valentin Meyer

Name
 

1 % # 2 % # 3 % # 4 % # 5 % # 6 % # 7 % # 8 % #

Abhijatha Tripti 7110 45% 7 10050 60% 3 7550 50% 9 10650 60% 5 10240 60% 2 7090 45% 12            
Caroline Wyss 3550 20% 11 6780 40% 8 8810 50% 6 6280 35% 11 7050 40% 10 9590 55% 5            
Daniela von Arx 8970 50% 4 7910 45% 6 7330 40% 10 0 0% 14 0 0% 14 8670 50% 7            
Irena Rullo 0 0% 13 0 0% 13 11500 65% 3 15820 95% 1 9350 55% 4 9600 75% 4            
Janick Wetterwald 9620 55% 3 6260 35% 11 6400 35% 12 10760 60% 3 5310 30% 13 9870 55% 3            
Manuel Stocker (A) 7920 45% 6 0 0% 13 11610 65% 2 10680 60% 4 9540 55% 3 10700 60% 1            
Marco Winkelmann 5190 30% 10 10630 65% 2 10870 70% 4 5060 30% 13 11370 70% 1 9990 60% 2            
Martina Krebs 8100 45% 5 8080 45% 5 10160 55% 5 5460 30% 12 5400 30% 12 8930 50% 6            
Martina Rohrer 3430 20% 12 7690 45% 7 7230 40% 11 8050 45% 7 7770 45% 8 4640 25% 14            
Mathias Henseler (A) 10790 60% 1 11590 65% 1 5150 30% 13 10340 60% 6 8670 50% 6 7960 45% 11            
Michael Jossen 10430 60% 2 9610 55% 4 11880 65% 1 11300 65% 2 7940 45% 7 8600 50% 8            
Séverine Bertholet 6240 35% 9 6470 35% 10 7830 45% 8 6420 35% 9 9130 50% 5 8230 45% 9            
Silvie Jenny 0 0% 13 6610 40% 9 4990 30% 14 7420 45% 8 5890 35% 11 5160 30% 13            
Valentin Meyer 7070 40% 8 4470 25% 12 8030 45% 7 6360 35% 10 7130 40% 9 8160 45% 10            

3.Liga Gruppe A 6
  Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Total

  

1 Michael Jossen 35 18 45 35 10 8     151
2 Marco Winkelmann 5 35 18 2 45 35     140
3 Manuel Stocker (A) 12 0 35 18 25 45     135
4 Mathias Henseler (A) 45 45 2 12 12 4     120
5 Irena Rullo 0 0 25 45 18 18     106
6 Abhijatha Tripti 10 25 6 15 35 3     94
7 Janick Wetterwald 25 4 3 25 2 25     84
8 Martina Krebs 15 15 15 3 3 12     63
9 Caroline Wyss 4 8 12 4 5 15     48
10 Séverine Bertholet 6 5 8 6 15 6     46
11 Daniela von Arx 18 12 5 0 0 10     45
12 Valentin Meyer 8 3 10 5 6 5     37
13 Martina Rohrer 3 10 4 10 8 1     36
14 Silvie Jenny 0 6 1 8 4 2     21
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Denise Feer

Hans-Jürg Aeschlimann

Hervé Laville

Jann Gadmer (A)

Karin Dincic-Walcher

Manuel Blamauer

Monika Burgener

Nicola Colucci

Rafael Szucs

Raphael Jaggi

Rolf Markwalder

Sandro Pichler

Selina Hug

Thomas Tschumi

Name
 

1 % # 2 % # 3 % # 4 % # 5 % # 6 % # 7 % # 8 % #

Denise Feer 8060 50% 7 8750 55% 6 7740 45% 8 4520 25% 11 9120 55% 3 5450 30% 13            
Hans-Jürg Aeschlimann 10000 55% 4 7210 40% 10 7930 45% 7 8180 45% 5 8040 45% 9 6310 35% 10            
Hervé Laville 7330 40% 9 9160 50% 4 9160 50% 4 7350 40% 8 8170 45% 8 9010 50% 6            
Jann Gadmer (A) 10740 60% 3 9950 55% 3 7290 40% 9 7730 45% 6 5480 30% 12 9800 55% 2            
Karin Dincic-Walcher 8220 45% 5 6270 35% 12 8310 45% 5 5560 30% 10 8730 50% 4 6040 35% 12            
Manuel Blamauer 5330 30% 11 6330 35% 11 16080 80% 1 3640 20% 12 10810 60% 2 10990 60% 1            
Monika Burgener 8180 45% 6 8900 50% 5 9710 55% 3 7450 40% 7 13590 75% 1 8620 50% 8            
Nicola Colucci 7850 45% 8 4470 25% 13 0 0% 11 10510 60% 2 8520 50% 5 8350 50% 9            
Rafael Szucs 0 0% 12 8120 45% 7 7270 40% 10 14900 85% 1 7790 45% 10 6220 35% 11            
Raphael Jaggi 0 0% 12 7930 45% 8 0 0% 11 0 0% 14 0 0% 14 0 0% 14            
Rolf Markwalder 10910 60% 2 7710 45% 9 8130 45% 6 8970 50% 4 5360 30% 13 9650 55% 3            
Sandro Pichler 0 0% 12 0 0% 14 0 0% 11 1910 10% 13 7270 40% 11 9130 50% 4            
Selina Hug 6100 35% 10 11270 65% 1 0 0% 11 9210 55% 3 8460 50% 6 8700 50% 7            
Thomas Tschumi 10970 60% 1 10180 55% 2 12700 70% 2 6480 35% 9 8180 45% 7 9020 50% 5            

3.Liga Gruppe B 6
  Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Total

  

1 Thomas Tschumi 45 35 35 6 10 15     146
2 Manuel Blamauer 4 4 45 3 35 45     136
3 Monika Burgener 12 15 25 10 45 8     115
4 Jann Gadmer (A) 25 25 6 12 3 35     106
5 Rolf Markwalder 35 6 12 18 2 25     98
6 Selina Hug 5 45 0 25 12 10     97
7 Hervé Laville 6 18 18 8 8 12     70
8 Rafael Szucs 0 10 5 45 5 4     69
9 Nicola Colucci 8 2 0 35 15 6     66
10 Denise Feer 10 12 8 4 25 2     61
11 Karin Dincic-Walcher 15 3 15 5 18 3     59
12 Hans-Jürg Aeschlimann 18 5 10 15 6 5     59
13 Sandro Pichler 0 0 0 2 4 18     24
14 Raphael Jaggi 0 8 0 0 0 0     8
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Alan Marquês (A)

André Marquês

Andreas Peter (A)

Brigitte Frutiger

Elena Rüfenacht

Grace Nguyen

Judith Pfister

Michael Röthlin

Peter Wüthrich

Philipp Hänni

Rebekka Schmid

Sabine Urban

Silvia Maissen

Name
 

1 % # 2 % # 3 % # 4 % # 5 % # 6 % # 7 % # 8 % #

Alan Marquês (A) 11870 65% 1 11490 65% 3 8990 50% 5 6600 35% 9 9600 55% 3 10280 55% 1            
André Marquês 10770 60% 2 9340 50% 5 0 0% 13 7790 45% 8 10090 60% 1 8920 50% 4            
Andreas Peter (A) 6350 35% 9 10060 55% 4 9070 50% 4 9990 55% 3 9830 55% 2 7270 40% 10            
Brigitte Frutiger 0 0% 13 13200 75% 1 11140 65% 1 11040 65% 1 8530 55% 5 8520 50% 6            
Elena Rüfenacht 4290 25% 11 7770 50% 9 6300 35% 9 0 0% 12 3690 20% 12 9770 55% 3            
Grace Nguyen 6430 35% 8 0 0% 12 9770 55% 3 8330 45% 5 7170 40% 11 8810 50% 5            
Judith Pfister 9020 50% 4 0 0% 12 5330 30% 11 0 0% 12 0 0% 13 4450 25% 13            
Michael Röthlin 7250 40% 7 8750 50% 6 7330 40% 7 6420 35% 10 8980 50% 4 6390 35% 11            
Peter Wüthrich 8690 50% 5 5990 35% 10 3530 20% 12 7980 45% 7 7520 45% 10 7750 45% 9            
Philipp Hänni 9380 55% 3 8160 45% 7 6110 35% 10 8050 45% 6 7790 45% 9 8040 45% 8            
Rebekka Schmid 8060 50% 6 11700 70% 2 8210 50% 6 9270 55% 4 7960 45% 7 9950 60% 2            
Sabine Urban 3630 20% 12 8050 45% 8 11000 60% 2 10120 55% 2 8170 45% 6 8160 45% 7            
Silvia Maissen 5700 35% 10 5900 35% 11 6550 45% 8 5200 30% 11 7910 50% 8 6230 40% 12            

3.Liga Gruppe C 6
  Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Total

  

1 Brigitte Frutiger 0 45 45 45 15 12     162
2 Alan Marquês (A) 45 25 15 6 25 45     161
3 Rebekka Schmid 12 35 12 18 10 35     122
4 André Marquês 35 15 0 8 45 18     121
5 Andreas Peter (A) 6 18 18 25 35 4     106
6 Sabine Urban 2 8 35 35 12 10     102
7 Grace Nguyen 8 0 25 15 3 15     66
8 Philipp Hänni 25 10 4 12 6 8     65
9 Michael Röthlin 10 12 10 4 18 3     57
10 Elena Rüfenacht 3 6 6 0 2 25     42
11 Peter Wüthrich 15 4 2 10 4 6     41
12 Silvia Maissen 4 3 8 3 8 2     28
13 Judith Pfister 18 0 3 0 0 1     22
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Alain Burtschi

Barbara Fritschi

Elena Riebli

Gilles Bertholet

Gisela Suppiger

José Hess

Luc Gurtner

Markus Bösch

Oskar Eugster

Rafael Wagner

Ramon Lock (A)

Tobias Zollinger

Uwe Gort

Name
 

1 % # 2 % # 3 % # 4 % # 5 % # 6 % # 7 % # 8 % #

Alain Burtschi 10650 60% 2 7150 40% 11 6290 35% 11 6200 35% 10 7370 40% 9 0 0% 9            
Barbara Fritschi 6490 35% 5 12750 70% 1 10850 60% 4 9320 50% 5 10710 60% 4 7200 40% 6            
Elena Riebli 0 0% 6 9210 50% 8 6320 35% 10 3660 20% 11 7160 40% 10 7130 40% 7            
Gilles Bertholet 0 0% 6 10070 55% 7 10070 55% 5 10220 55% 3 8310 45% 7 10410 55% 3            
Gisela Suppiger 0 0% 6 0 0% 12 0 0% 12 0 0% 12 0 0% 12 0 0% 9            
José Hess 8120 45% 4 8940 50% 9 8110 45% 9 8930 50% 6 9740 55% 5 9250 50% 5            
Luc Gurtner 0 0% 6 7220 40% 10 8160 45% 8 8420 45% 8 10790 60% 2 11760 65% 1            
Markus Bösch 0 0% 6 10470 60% 6 8900 50% 7 7410 40% 9 10730 60% 3 10620 60% 2            
Oskar Eugster 0 0% 6 12370 70% 2 12370 65% 2 10650 60% 2 11760 65% 1 0 0% 9            
Rafael Wagner 11930 70% 1 11690 65% 3 9510 55% 6 8830 50% 7 8070 45% 8 5980 35% 8            
Ramon Lock (A) 10570 55% 3 11170 60% 4 11380 60% 3 10140 55% 4 8560 45% 6 10400 55% 4            
Tobias Zollinger 0 0% 6 0 0% 12 0 0% 12 0 0% 12 0 0% 12 0 0% 9            
Uwe Gort 0 0% 6 10770 65% 5 18280 90% 1 12000 70% 1 6730 40% 11 0 0% 9            

3.Liga Gruppe D 6
  Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Total

 

1 Oskar Eugster 0 35 35 35 45 0     150
2 Barbara Fritschi 15 45 18 15 18 12     123
3 Ramon Lock (A) 25 18 25 18 12 18     116
4 Uwe Gort 0 15 45 45 3 0     108
5 Rafael Wagner 45 25 12 10 8 8     108
6 Luc Gurtner 0 4 8 8 35 45     100
7 Markus Bösch 0 12 10 6 25 35     88
8 Gilles Bertholet 0 10 15 25 10 25     85
9 José Hess 18 6 6 12 15 15     72
10 Alain Burtschi 35 3 3 4 6 0     51
11 Elena Riebli 0 8 4 3 4 10     29
12 Gisela Suppiger 0 0 0 0 0 0     0
12 Tobias Zollinger 0 0 0 0 0 0     0
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Athena Meier

Beatrice Epper

Christine Ryser (A)

Clarissa Imoberdorf

Corinne Ringgenberg

Esther Lagler (A)

Isabelle Hayoz

Julian Purtschert

Patrick Nydegger

Regina Treier (N)

René Achterberg (A)

Sepp Hess

Stefan Ulrich

Name
 

1 % # 2 % # 3 % # 4 % # 5 % # 6 % # 7 % # 8 % #

Athena Meier 6540 35% 9 10450 60% 4 11180 60% 3 8300 50% 6 0 0% 11 6480 40% 7            
Beatrice Epper 4580 30% 12 6480 40% 9 5600 35% 13 7620 45% 8 3990 25% 10 5590 40% 8            
Christine Ryser (A) 8040 45% 5 5880 35% 10 12560 70% 2 10240 55% 3 9000 50% 4 8810 50% 3            
Clarissa Imoberdorf 4270 25% 13 9730 55% 5 7770 45% 10 6320 35% 9 6950 40% 7 0 0% 11            
Corinne Ringgenberg 8940 55% 3 0 0% 12 9520 55% 7 8460 50% 5 9680 60% 2 8810 55% 3            
Esther Lagler (A) 6160 35% 11 10720 60% 3 9090 50% 8 9000 50% 4 9800 55% 1 5340 30% 9            
Isabelle Hayoz 8110 55% 4 7280 50% 8 7350 50% 11 5810 40% 10 0 0% 11 0 0% 11            
Julian Purtschert 6420 35% 10 0 0% 12 6620 35% 12 0 0% 13 8290 45% 5 0 0% 11            
Patrick Nydegger 11630 65% 1 11490 65% 2 10300 60% 6 4550 25% 12 9500 55% 3 10130 60% 2            
Regina Treier (N) 11180 65% 2 9070 55% 6 15740 85% 1 7870 45% 7 6820 40% 8 7000 40% 6            
René Achterberg (A) 7970 45% 6 12930 70% 1 10720 60% 5 13560 70% 1 0 0% 11 13600 70% 1            
Sepp Hess 7590 45% 7 7760 45% 7 8280 50% 9 5320 30% 11 6420 40% 9 5260 30% 10            
Stefan Ulrich 7140 40% 8 5760 40% 11 11000 60% 4 11860 70% 2 7020 40% 6 7330 45% 5            

3.Liga Gruppe E 6
  Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Total

  

1 René Achterberg (A) 12 45 15 45 0 45     162
2 Patrick Nydegger 45 35 12 2 25 35     154
3 Regina Treier (N) 35 12 45 10 8 12     122
4 Christine Ryser (A) 15 4 35 25 18 25     122
5 Corinne Ringgenberg 25 0 10 15 35 25     110
6 Esther Lagler (A) 3 25 8 18 45 6     105
7 Stefan Ulrich 8 3 18 35 12 15     91
8 Athena Meier 6 18 25 12 0 10     71
9 Sepp Hess 10 10 6 3 6 4     39
10 Clarissa Imoberdorf 1 15 4 6 10 0     36
11 Isabelle Hayoz 18 8 3 4 0 0     33
12 Beatrice Epper 2 6 1 8 4 8     29
13 Julian Purtschert 4 0 2 0 15 0     21
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Bettina Loos Gadmer (A)

Caroline La Spada

Daniela Clopath

David Lüthold

Fausto La Spada

Jennifer Krebs

Manuel Zobic

Manuela Schwegler

Marco Gadmer (A)

Marius Müller

Mihajlo Nenad (A)

Therese Elisabeth Müller

Valentin Züsli

Name
 

1 % # 2 % # 3 % # 4 % # 5 % # 6 % # 7 % # 8 % #

Bettina Loos Gadmer (A) 9170 50% 3 8940 50% 8 11780 65% 1 8880 50% 3 8860 50% 3 9860 55% 2            
Caroline La Spada 7230 40% 8 10070 55% 3 9990 55% 2 9110 50% 2 8980 50% 2 8280 45% 4            
Daniela Clopath 0 0% 11 0 0% 11 0 0% 11 0 0% 9 0 0% 10 0 0% 9            
David Lüthold 12650 70% 1 9500 55% 5 7570 45% 6 0 0% 9 7990 45% 6 6250 35% 7            
Fausto La Spada 3580 20% 10 7110 40% 10 5110 30% 9 0 0% 9 0 0% 10 0 0% 9            
Jennifer Krebs 7300 40% 6 9650 55% 4 4490 25% 10 9190 50% 1 10010 55% 1 8570 50% 3            
Manuel Zobic 0 0% 11 0 0% 11 0 0% 11 0 0% 9 0 0% 10 0 0% 9            
Manuela Schwegler 7270 40% 7 10770 60% 1 8630 50% 4 6320 35% 7 8180 45% 5 7040 40% 5            
Marco Gadmer (A) 11260 60% 2 10200 55% 2 9000 50% 3 7300 40% 5 8260 45% 4 11070 60% 1            
Marius Müller 6380 35% 9 0 0% 11 0 0% 11 0 0% 9 0 0% 10 0 0% 9            
Mihajlo Nenad (A) 0 0% 11 8030 45% 9 8600 50% 5 7140 40% 6 6270 35% 8 6740 40% 6            
Therese Elisabeth Müller 9150 50% 4 9100 50% 6 6940 40% 8 4290 25% 8 6220 35% 9 3660 20% 8            
Valentin Züsli 9130 50% 5 9050 50% 7 7450 40% 7 8420 45% 4 6280 35% 7 0 0% 9            

3.Liga Gruppe F 6
 

 
Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Total

1 Marco Gadmer (A) 35 35 25 15 18 45     173
2 Bettina Loos Gadmer (A) 25 8 45 25 25 35     163
3 Caroline La Spada 8 25 35 35 35 18     156
4 Jennifer Krebs 12 18 4 45 45 25     149
5 Manuela Schwegler 10 45 18 10 15 15     113
6 David Lüthold 45 15 12 0 12 10     94
7 Valentin Züsli 15 10 10 18 10 0     63
8 Therese Elisabeth Müller 18 12 8 8 6 8     60
9 Mihajlo Nenad (A) 0 6 15 12 8 12     53
10 Fausto La Spada 4 4 6 0 0 0     14
11 Marius Müller 6 0 0 0 0 0     6
12 Daniela Clopath 0 0 0 0 0 0     0
12 Manuel Zobic 0 0 0 0 0 0     0
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Average Score (Av) / Percentage (Av %) / Overall Rank (Av #) per Round

Round 1 2 3 4 5 6
League
 

Av
 

Av %
 

Av #
 

Av
 

Av %
 

Av #
 

Av
 

Av %
 

Av #
 

Av
 

Av %
 

Av #
 

Av
 

Av %
 

Av #
 

Av
 

Av %
 

Av #
 

1.Liga Gruppe A 10986 60% 74.4 11365 63% 75.2 11908 65% 96.5 11835 64% 82.3 11135 61% 68.3 9700 54% 84.1
1.Liga Gruppe B 10713 59% 73.4 10446 58% 86.1 12182 65% 75.1 11273 62% 75.1 11388 63% 61.6 9433 53% 91.0
2.Liga Gruppe A 9513 53% 98.4 9954 56% 98.4 11004 61% 81.2 10624 60% 81.4 10521 59% 72.9 9938 56% 85.6
2.Liga Gruppe B 8669 48% 108.5 10581 58% 85.9 8959 50% 117.6 10691 58% 79.7 8973 50% 107.1 9406 52% 93.4
2.Liga Gruppe C 9347 52% 97.2 10805 60% 95.5 10185 56% 111.6 9906 55% 102.0 8759 49% 118.6 8364 47% 114.1
3.Liga Gruppe A 7368 42% 130.4 8013 46% 141.4 8524 49% 123.1 8815 50% 114.4 8061 47% 129.6 8371 49% 106.4
3.Liga Gruppe B 8517 48% 120.7 8173 46% 137.5 9432 52% 131.1 7416 42% 133.8 8425 48% 125.1 8253 47% 114.0
3.Liga Gruppe C 7620 43% 122.6 9128 52% 124.2 7778 45% 137.2 8254 46% 131.7 8103 47% 130.1 8042 46% 114.8
3.Liga Gruppe D 9552 53% 136.8 10165 57% 104.4 10022 54% 114.6 8707 48% 122.4 9085 50% 116.5 9094 50% 121.0
3.Liga Gruppe E 7582 44% 123.1 8868 52% 126.7 9672 55% 105.6 8243 47% 125.1 7747 45% 141.5 7835 46% 131.3
3.Liga Gruppe F 8312 46% 121.1 9242 52% 129.5 7956 45% 142.2 7581 42% 150.2 7894 44% 145.7 7684 43% 138.6
Nationalliga A 12701 69% 31.1 13913 74% 32.7 16595 81% 34.4 14558 78% 31.9 15076 79% 21.7 12255 68% 28.3
Nationalliga B 11933 66% 44.2 12110 67% 49.4 15054 80% 27.2 11617 64% 72.1 13766 74% 31.9 11747 65% 56.5
Nationalliga C 11674 63% 54.9 12415 67% 61.1 12899 69% 48.6 12491 68% 45.2 10787 58% 81.1 10705 59% 63.1

Maximum Score & Percentage per Round
Round 1 2 3 4 5 6
League
 

Max
 

%
 

Max
 

%
 

Max
 

%
 

Max
 

%
 

Max
 

%
 

Max
 

%
 

1.Liga Gruppe A 15070 85% 15250 80% 15720 85% 17680 90% 14350 80% 15230 85%
1.Liga Gruppe B 15360 80% 12860 75% 18250 90% 13890 80% 15510 80% 11900 70%
2.Liga Gruppe A 13030 70% 13810 75% 14290 80% 15410 80% 13840 80% 12440 70%
2.Liga Gruppe B 12730 70% 16280 85% 12210 70% 15760 80% 11900 70% 14470 75%
2.Liga Gruppe C 13410 75% 15230 80% 12480 70% 12320 70% 12800 70% 12480 70%
3.Liga Gruppe A 10790 60% 11590 65% 11880 70% 15820 95% 11370 70% 10700 75%
3.Liga Gruppe B 10970 60% 11270 65% 16080 80% 14900 85% 13590 75% 10990 60%
3.Liga Gruppe C 11870 65% 13200 75% 11140 65% 11040 65% 10090 60% 10280 60%
3.Liga Gruppe D 11930 70% 12750 70% 18280 90% 12000 70% 11760 65% 11760 65%
3.Liga Gruppe E 11630 65% 12930 70% 15740 85% 13560 70% 9800 60% 13600 70%
3.Liga Gruppe F 12650 70% 10770 60% 11780 65% 9190 50% 10010 55% 11070 60%
Nationalliga A 17160 90% 19800 100% 22360 100% 18010 95% 18680 90% 15080 85%
Nationalliga B 16830 85% 14970 80% 19070 90% 16390 85% 21780 100% 14720 90%
Nationalliga C 14660 75% 16800 90% 15400 85% 15550 85% 16810 85% 13610 75%

League with Best Score per Round
Round
 

League Score %

1 Nationalliga A 17160 90%

2 Nationalliga A 19800 100%

3 Nationalliga A 22360 100%

4 Nationalliga A 18010 95%

5 Nationalliga B 21780 100%

6 1.Liga Gruppe A 15230 90%
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R 1 2 3 4 5 6

# ✅
 

❌
 

%
 

✅
 

❌
 

%
 

✅
 

❌
 

%
 

✅
 

❌
 

%
 

✅
 

❌
 

%
 

✅
 

❌
 

%
 

1 128 39 76.65% 75 102 42.37% 138 36 79.31% 116 57 66.67% 117 60 65.00% 45 126 26.32%

2 86 81 51.50% 143 34 80.79% 125 49 71.84% 138 35 79.31% 68 109 37.78% 95 76 55.56%

3 53 114 31.74% 104 73 58.76% 62 112 35.63% 89 84 51.15% 99 77 55.00% 137 33 80.12%

4 118 49 70.66% 68 108 38.42% 99 75 56.90% 74 98 42.53% 57 119 31.67% 121 49 70.76%

5 88 79 52.69% 131 45 74.01% 108 65 62.07% 105 67 60.34% 171 5 95.00% 96 74 56.14%

6 61 106 36.53% 42 134 23.73% 56 117 32.18% 114 58 65.52% 115 61 63.89% 140 30 81.87%

7 85 82 50.90% 153 23 86.44% 155 18 89.08% 139 33 79.89% 122 54 67.78% 50 120 29.24%

8 118 49 70.66% 54 122 30.51% 92 81 52.87% 95 77 54.60% 145 31 80.56% 109 61 63.74%

9 49 118 29.34% 130 46 73.45% 61 112 35.06% 110 61 63.22% 89 87 49.44% 95 75 55.56%

10 90 77 53.89% 162 14 91.53% 106 67 60.92% 128 43 73.56% 55 121 30.56% 35 135 20.47%

11 57 110 34.13% 98 78 55.37% 134 39 77.01% 68 103 39.08% 70 106 38.89% 54 116 31.58%

12 96 71 57.49% 39 137 22.03% 94 79 54.02% 114 57 65.52% 82 94 45.56% 149 21 87.13%

13 106 61 63.47% 106 70 59.89% 113 60 64.94% 60 111 34.48% 148 28 82.22% 47 123 27.49%

14 114 53 68.26% 86 90 48.59% 103 70 59.20% 75 96 43.10% 148 28 82.22% 91 78 53.22%

15 99 68 59.28% 120 56 67.80% 117 55 67.24% 115 56 66.09% 53 123 29.44% 72 96 42.11%

16 85 82 50.90% 171 5 96.61% 111 61 63.79% 80 91 45.98% 115 61 63.89% 95 73 55.56%

17 29 138 17.37% 85 91 48.02% 142 30 81.61% 55 116 31.61% 124 52 68.89% 111 57 64.91%

18 123 44 73.65% 78 98 44.07% 118 54 67.82% 95 76 54.60% 39 137 21.67% 148 20 86.55%

19 111 56 66.47% 71 105 40.11% 22 150 12.64% 89 82 51.15% 105 71 58.33% 30 138 17.54%

20 103 64 61.68% 134 42 75.71% 105 67 60.34% 92 79 52.87% 54 122 30.00% 79 89 46.20%

Meiste korrekte Antworten /
Most correct Answers

Round-Question
2-16

Der brasilianische Cocktail Caipirinha besteht aus welcher 
Zitrusfrucht?

The Brazilian cocktail Caipirinha consists of which citrus fruit?

Antworten / Answers #
 

%

Limette 160 90.40%
Lime 8 4.52%
Grapefruit 4 2.26%
Orange 1 0.56%

Wenigste korrekte Antworten / 
Least correct Answers

Round-Question
3-19

Das Wappen welches britischen Überseegebiets zeigt irische Nationa…

The coat of arms of which British Overseas Territory features 
Irish national symbols, as many Irish immigrants  settled here?

Antworten / Answers #
 

%

Falkland Islands 2 1.15%
Pitcairn Islands 4 2.30%
Montserrat 23 13.22%
Falklandinseln 40 22.99%
St. Helena 43 24.71%
Pitcairninseln 58 33.33%
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Nationalliga A
Liga Name Total

Points
Rank
Points

 

Best
Round

Worst
Round

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

2 Lakshmi Natarajan 96280 1 1 7 1 0 2 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 Manuel Hobiger 93670 2 2 8 0 1 0 2 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 Renate Schär (M) 93640 3 1 12 1 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0

3 Alex Feist 92200 4 2 11 0 1 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

1 Prakhar Gupta 91980 5 1 13 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0

10 Girish Chandrasekhar 87990 6 4 12 0 0 0 2 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

8 Thomas Krutzler 84930 7 2 14 0 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

7 Angelo Marras (N) 82500 11 1 13 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0

12 Manuel Feer 78860 13 7 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 1 0 0 1 0

9 Thomas Wälchli 77020 17 2 14 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 1

11 Patrick Kreis 75460 20 2 13 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 1 0

13 Daniel Hasler (N) 72650 30 9 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 0 1 0

6 Richard Lattmann (N) 72580 31 1 14 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2

14 Simon Luck 60460 70 9 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 1 2

Nationalliga B
Liga Name Total

Points
Rank
Points

 

Best
Round

Worst
Round

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

2 Max Bühler 84810 8 1 11 1 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

1 Samuel Felder (A) 83750 9 1 13 1 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

6 Lars Lehmann 77240 16 1 11 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0

9 Philippe Steiner (N) 76880 18 3 10 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0

10 Claudia Lösch 75280 21 4 10 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0

8 Andy Frei 75260 22 3 13 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 0

4 Charlie Sarbach 74920 23 2 14 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

3 Kay Wacker (N) 73910 26 1 14 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

7 Andi Stolz (A) 73550 27 1 12 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 2 0 0

5 Daniel Kunz 73220 28 1 14 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2

13 Monika Sarbach 72770 29 6 10 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 3 1 0 0 0 0

11 Markus Klein (A) 70790 36 2 14 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 1

12 Dominik Jordan 64190 56 5 13 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0

14 Rebekka Holzer (N) 55500 95 6 13 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 0

Nationalliga C
Liga Name Total

Points
Rank
Points

 

Best
Round

Worst
Round

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

3 Piyush Singh (N) 78980 12 1 13 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0

1 Renato Carlotti (A) 78190 14 1 8 1 0 2 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 Andrin Altherr 77950 15 1 11 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

4 Thomas Bollmann 75740 19 1 11 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

9 Sebastian Küppers (A) 71720 35 4 12 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0

10 Hans Minder (N) 69900 37 3 12 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0

8 Marco Haller 69760 38 2 12 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0

7 Norwin Amiet 67910 44 1 13 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0

6 Andreas Egger 67540 47 2 13 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0

13 Nicole Büchi (N) 66980 48 7 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 2 1 0 0 0

12 Andreas Vetter (N) 65080 50 3 14 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1

11 Markus Walser 64770 53 3 14 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 1

14 Jonas Meyerhoff 62610 62 8 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 1 1 0

5 Philipp Rohrer (A) 30870 178 1 14 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

1.Liga
Liga Name Total

Points
Rank
Points

 

Best
Round

Worst
Round

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 Tobias Specht (A) 82650 10 1 6 2 1 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 Christian Müller 74660 24 1 13 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

2 Lucas Orellano 74540 25 2 6 0 1 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 Lukas Heutschi 72460 32 1 10 1 0 1 0 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

3 Rolf Schneebeli 72220 33 1 12 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0

9 Armin Riebli 68790 39 4 13 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

7 Michael Sauer 68210 41 4 9 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

1 Paul Roger Ratcliffe (A) 68150 42 1 14 2 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

6 Kevin Meier (A) 67640 46 2 12 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0

4 Céline Jundt 66040 49 1 13 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0

6 David Schärli 64930 51 2 10 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0

5 Tizian Zumthurm (N) 64850 52 2 10 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0

4 Victoria Szucs 62780 61 1 11 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

11 Till Odermatt (A) 61840 65 4 12 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0

5 Theo Stalder (N) 61450 66 1 12 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 0

11 Melk von Flüe 60940 68 4 12 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0

10 Eva Keller 60910 69 3 14 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1

7 Peter Staub (N) 59670 74 1 14 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

9 Basil Muff 59620 75 3 14 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 0 1

10 Carsten Köllmann 58130 82 5 11 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 3 0 0 0

11 Alessandro Occhipinti 57170 89 6 12 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 2 0 0

13 Helene Portmann 55170 98 8 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 1 1

14 Dimitrije Spasic (N) 51520 117 10 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 1 0

12 Sam Klein (N) 48320 131 6 12 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 2 1 0 0

8 Patrick Hauck 46580 140 1 13 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 0

13 Roman Walser (N) 46280 142 6 13 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 2 0

8 Philipp Drexler 46080 147 2 14 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2

14 Salil Apte 12130 185 3 14 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 2
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2.Liga
Liga Name Total

Points
Rank
Points

 

Best
Round

Worst
Round

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

2 Gabor Szucs (A) 72140 34 1 10 2 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

3 Lukas Schnider 68420 40 2 9 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0

1 Natalia Simeon 68140 43 1 12 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0

1 Roger Schneble (A) 67830 45 1 7 1 1 1 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 Christian Krebs (A) 64550 54 2 9 0 1 1 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

4 Simon Hodel 64440 55 1 12 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0

3 André Grossenbacher 63830 57 2 13 0 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

2 Querida Long 63620 58 1 10 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

1 Niklaus Brunner (N) 63010 59 1 13 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0

7 David Naef (N) 62980 60 3 11 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

2 Roman Villiger 61880 64 1 12 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0

9 Marco Arnold 61240 67 3 12 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0

5 Mariann Grunder Glatzfelder (N) 60130 71 2 9 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

8 Moritz Krebs (N) 59970 72 1 10 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0

9 Claude Anthamatten 59460 76 5 12 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0

5 Paolo Maiolo 59410 77 1 11 1 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

6 Patrick Zellweger 58930 78 1 11 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0

11 Beat Rölli 58400 81 4 13 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0

4 Julian Steiner (A) 57220 88 2 14 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

7 Simon Kaufmann (N) 57080 91 2 13 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0

10 Oliver Walenciak (A) 56180 93 3 10 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0

14 Reto Ghezzi 55450 96 9 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 1 0 0 0

12 Peter Nydegger 55190 97 5 13 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 0

4 Martin Ernst (N) 54850 100 1 11 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0

5 Christian Maag 54510 102 3 13 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0

6 Christian Brunner 54310 104 2 11 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0

10 Annatina Reinhard (N) 53940 105 3 14 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1

13 Jenny Bertholet (N) 53700 106 5 14 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 1

6 Lili Ninova 53690 107 2 13 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0

11 Raphael Zemp (A) 53390 109 3 14 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2

8 Tim Müller 52540 115 3 13 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0

9 Matthias Lauper 51310 118 1 12 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 0 0

11 Martin Kumli (N) 50760 120 3 11 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0

12 Esther Naef (N) 49160 127 5 12 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 2 0 0

13 Beatrice Racine 49070 130 7 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 1 0 0 1 0

13 Nathalie Wüthrich 46270 143 8 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 1 0 0 2

10 Fabian Rigert 46100 146 2 14 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1

12 Veronika Barta 45470 148 7 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 3 0

7 Marco von Atzigen 43350 156 2 13 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0

14 Manuela Bhend (N) 38440 168 10 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 2

8 Marco Hauser (N) 32230 176 1 13 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0

14 Giorgi Shalamberidze 0 188 12 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 2

3.Liga
Liga Name Total

Points
Rank
Points

 

Best
Round

Worst
Round

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

3 Ramon Lock (A) 62220 63 3 6 0 0 2 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 Michael Jossen 59760 73 1 8 1 2 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 Alan Marquês (A) 58830 79 1 9 2 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

1 René Achterberg (A) 58780 80 1 11 3 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

3 Regina Treier (N) 57680 83 1 8 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 Patrick Nydegger 57600 84 1 12 1 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

1 Thomas Tschumi 57530 85 1 9 1 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

2 Bettina Loos Gadmer (A) 57490 86 1 8 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 Barbara Fritschi 57320 87 1 6 1 0 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 Marco Gadmer (A) 57090 90 1 5 1 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 Monika Burgener 56450 92 1 8 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 Rafael Wagner 56010 94 1 8 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 Rebekka Schmid 55150 99 2 7 0 2 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 Christine Ryser (A) 54530 101 2 10 0 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

4 Mathias Henseler (A) 54500 103 1 13 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0

3 Caroline La Spada 53660 108 2 8 0 3 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 Manuel Blamauer 53180 110 1 12 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0

2 Marco Winkelmann 53110 111 1 13 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0

9 José Hess 53090 112 4 9 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0

6 Abhijatha Tripti 52690 113 2 12 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0

5 Andreas Peter (A) 52570 114 2 10 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0

1 Brigitte Frutiger 52430 116 1 13 3 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

4 Jann Gadmer (A) 50990 119 2 12 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0

5 Rolf Markwalder 50730 121 2 13 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0

3 Manuel Stocker (A) 50450 122 1 13 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

7 Hervé Laville 50180 123 4 9 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0

6 Esther Lagler (A) 50110 124 1 11 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0

7 Stefan Ulrich 50110 124 2 11 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

4 Jennifer Krebs 49210 126 1 10 2 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

6 Sabine Urban 49130 128 2 12 0 2 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0

8 Gilles Bertholet 49080 129 3 7 0 0 2 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 Janick Wetterwald 48220 132 3 13 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0

5 Manuela Schwegler 48210 133 1 7 1 0 0 1 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 Markus Bösch 48130 134 2 9 0 1 1 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

4 Uwe Gort 47780 135 1 11 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0

12 Hans-Jürg Aeschlimann 47670 136 4 10 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0

8 Philipp Hänni 47530 137 3 10 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0

1 Oskar Eugster 47150 138 1 9 1 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

4 André Marquês 46910 139 1 13 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0

6 Luc Gurtner 46350 141 1 10 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0

5 Irena Rullo 46270 143 1 13 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0

8 Martina Krebs 46130 145 5 12 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0

5 Corinne Ringgenberg 45410 149 2 12 0 1 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

9 Michael Röthlin 45120 150 4 11 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0

10 Séverine Bertholet 44320 151 5 10 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 3 1 0 0 0 0

8 Rafael Szucs 44300 152 1 12 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 1 1 0 0

6 David Lüthold 43960 153 1 9 1 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

6 Selina Hug 43740 154 1 11 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0

10 Denise Feer 43640 155 3 13 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0

11 Karin Dincic-Walcher 43130 157 4 12 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0

8 Athena Meier 42950 158 3 11 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0

9 Caroline Wyss 42060 159 5 11 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 0

11 Peter Wüthrich 41460 160 5 12 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 0

12 Valentin Meyer 41220 161 7 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 2 0 1 0 0

9 Sepp Hess 40630 162 7 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 1 1 0 0 0

7 Grace Nguyen 40510 163 3 12 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0

7 Valentin Züsli 40330 164 4 9 0 0 0 1 1 0 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

9 Nicola Colucci 39700 165 2 13 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0

8 Therese Elisabeth Müller 39360 166 4 9 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0

13 Martina Rohrer 38810 167 7 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 1 0 1

10 Alain Burtschi 37660 169 2 11 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 0 0 0

12 Silvia Maissen 37490 170 8 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 2 1 0 0

9 Mihajlo Nenad (A) 36780 171 5 11 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0

10 Clarissa Imoberdorf 35040 172 5 13 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 0

12 Beatrice Epper 33860 173 8 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 1 1 0

11 Elena Riebli 33480 174 6 11 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 2 1 0 0 0

11 Daniela von Arx 32880 175 4 14 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2

10 Elena Rüfenacht 31820 177 3 12 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 2 0 0

14 Silvie Jenny 30070 179 8 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 2 1

11 Isabelle Hayoz 28550 180 4 11 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 3 0 0 0

13 Julian Purtschert 21330 181 5 13 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 1 0

13 Judith Pfister 18800 182 4 13 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 0

13 Sandro Pichler 18310 183 4 14 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 1

10 Fausto La Spada 15800 184 9 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 0

14 Raphael Jaggi 7930 186 8 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 3

11 Marius Müller 6380 187 9 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 2 0 0 0

12 Daniela Clopath 0 188 9 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 3 0 0 0

12 Gisela Suppiger 0 188 6 12 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 4 0 0

12 Manuel Zobic 0 188 9 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 3 0 0 0

12 Tobias Zollinger 0 188 6 12 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 4 0 0
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# Name League Total Points

1 Lakshmi Natarajan Nationalliga A 96280

2 Manuel Hobiger Nationalliga A 93670

3 Renate Schär (M) Nationalliga A 93640

4 Alex Feist Nationalliga A 92200

5 Prakhar Gupta Nationalliga A 91980

6 Girish Chandrasekhar Nationalliga A 87990

7 Thomas Krutzler Nationalliga A 84930

8 Max Bühler Nationalliga B 84810

9 Samuel Felder (A) Nationalliga B 83750

10 Tobias Specht (A) 1.Liga Gruppe A 82650

11 Angelo Marras (N) Nationalliga A 82500

12 Piyush Singh (N) Nationalliga C 78980

13 Manuel Feer Nationalliga A 78860

14 Renato Carlotti (A) Nationalliga C 78190

15 Andrin Altherr Nationalliga C 77950

16 Lars Lehmann Nationalliga B 77240

17 Thomas Wälchli Nationalliga A 77020

18 Philippe Steiner (N) Nationalliga B 76880

19 Thomas Bollmann Nationalliga C 75740

20 Patrick Kreis Nationalliga A 75460

21 Claudia Lösch Nationalliga B 75280

22 Andy Frei Nationalliga B 75260

23 Charlie Sarbach Nationalliga B 74920

24 Christian Müller 1.Liga Gruppe A 74660

25 Lucas Orellano 1.Liga Gruppe B 74540

26 Kay Wacker (N) Nationalliga B 73910

27 Andi Stolz (A) Nationalliga B 73550

28 Daniel Kunz Nationalliga B 73220

29 Monika Sarbach Nationalliga B 72770

30 Daniel Hasler (N) Nationalliga A 72650

31 Richard Lattmann (N) Nationalliga A 72580

32 Lukas Heutschi 1.Liga Gruppe B 72460

33 Rolf Schneebeli 1.Liga Gruppe A 72220

34 Gabor Szucs (A) 2.Liga Gruppe A 72140

35 Sebastian Küppers (A) Nationalliga C 71720

36 Markus Klein (A) Nationalliga B 70790

37 Hans Minder (N) Nationalliga C 69900

38 Marco Haller Nationalliga C 69760

39 Armin Riebli 1.Liga Gruppe B 68790

40 Lukas Schnider 2.Liga Gruppe A 68420

#
 

Name League Total Points

81 Beat Rölli 2.Liga Gruppe B 58400

82 Carsten Köllmann 1.Liga Gruppe A 58130

83 Regina Treier (N) 3.Liga Gruppe E 57680

84 Patrick Nydegger 3.Liga Gruppe E 57600

85 Thomas Tschumi 3.Liga Gruppe B 57530

86 Bettina Loos Gadmer (A) 3.Liga Gruppe F 57490

87 Barbara Fritschi 3.Liga Gruppe D 57320

88 Julian Steiner (A) 2.Liga Gruppe B 57220

89 Alessandro Occhipinti 1.Liga Gruppe A 57170

90 Marco Gadmer (A) 3.Liga Gruppe F 57090

91 Simon Kaufmann (N) 2.Liga Gruppe B 57080

92 Monika Burgener 3.Liga Gruppe B 56450

93 Oliver Walenciak (A) 2.Liga Gruppe C 56180

94 Rafael Wagner 3.Liga Gruppe D 56010

95 Rebekka Holzer (N) Nationalliga B 55500

96 Reto Ghezzi 2.Liga Gruppe A 55450

97 Peter Nydegger 2.Liga Gruppe A 55190

98 Helene Portmann 1.Liga Gruppe B 55170

99 Rebekka Schmid 3.Liga Gruppe C 55150

100 Martin Ernst (N) 2.Liga Gruppe C 54850

101 Christine Ryser (A) 3.Liga Gruppe E 54530

102 Christian Maag 2.Liga Gruppe A 54510

103 Mathias Henseler (A) 3.Liga Gruppe A 54500

104 Christian Brunner 2.Liga Gruppe C 54310

105 Annatina Reinhard (N) 2.Liga Gruppe A 53940

106 Jenny Bertholet (N) 2.Liga Gruppe A 53700

107 Lili Ninova 2.Liga Gruppe A 53690

108 Caroline La Spada 3.Liga Gruppe F 53660

109 Raphael Zemp (A) 2.Liga Gruppe A 53390

110 Manuel Blamauer 3.Liga Gruppe B 53180

111 Marco Winkelmann 3.Liga Gruppe A 53110

112 José Hess 3.Liga Gruppe D 53090

113 Abhijatha Tripti 3.Liga Gruppe A 52690

114 Andreas Peter (A) 3.Liga Gruppe C 52570

115 Tim Müller 2.Liga Gruppe A 52540

116 Brigitte Frutiger 3.Liga Gruppe C 52430

117 Dimitrije Spasic (N) 1.Liga Gruppe B 51520

118 Matthias Lauper 2.Liga Gruppe C 51310

119 Jann Gadmer (A) 3.Liga Gruppe B 50990

120 Martin Kumli (N) 2.Liga Gruppe C 50760

# Name League Total Points

41 Michael Sauer 1.Liga Gruppe A 68210

42 Paul Roger Ratcliffe (A) 1.Liga Gruppe B 68150

43 Natalia Simeon 2.Liga Gruppe B 68140

44 Norwin Amiet Nationalliga C 67910

45 Roger Schneble (A) 2.Liga Gruppe C 67830

46 Kevin Meier (A) 1.Liga Gruppe A 67640

47 Andreas Egger Nationalliga C 67540

48 Nicole Büchi (N) Nationalliga C 66980

49 Céline Jundt 1.Liga Gruppe B 66040

50 Andreas Vetter (N) Nationalliga C 65080

51 David Schärli 1.Liga Gruppe B 64930

52 Tizian Zumthurm (N) 1.Liga Gruppe A 64850

53 Markus Walser Nationalliga C 64770

54 Christian Krebs (A) 2.Liga Gruppe B 64550

55 Simon Hodel 2.Liga Gruppe A 64440

56 Dominik Jordan Nationalliga B 64190

57 André Grossenbacher 2.Liga Gruppe C 63830

58 Querida Long 2.Liga Gruppe C 63620

59 Niklaus Brunner (N) 2.Liga Gruppe A 63010

60 David Naef (N) 2.Liga Gruppe A 62980

61 Victoria Szucs 1.Liga Gruppe A 62780

62 Jonas Meyerhoff Nationalliga C 62610

63 Ramon Lock (A) 3.Liga Gruppe D 62220

64 Roman Villiger 2.Liga Gruppe B 61880

65 Till Odermatt (A) 1.Liga Gruppe B 61840

66 Theo Stalder (N) 1.Liga Gruppe B 61450

67 Marco Arnold 2.Liga Gruppe B 61240

68 Melk von Flüe 1.Liga Gruppe B 60940

69 Eva Keller 1.Liga Gruppe B 60910

70 Simon Luck Nationalliga A 60460

71 Mariann Grunder Glatzfelder (N) 2.Liga Gruppe B 60130

72 Moritz Krebs (N) 2.Liga Gruppe B 59970

73 Michael Jossen 3.Liga Gruppe A 59760

74 Peter Staub (N) 1.Liga Gruppe B 59670

75 Basil Muff 1.Liga Gruppe A 59620

76 Claude Anthamatten 2.Liga Gruppe A 59460

77 Paolo Maiolo 2.Liga Gruppe C 59410

78 Patrick Zellweger 2.Liga Gruppe B 58930

79 Alan Marquês (A) 3.Liga Gruppe C 58830

80 René Achterberg (A) 3.Liga Gruppe E 58780
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121 Rolf Markwalder 3.Liga Gruppe B 50730

122 Manuel Stocker (A) 3.Liga Gruppe A 50450

123 Hervé Laville 3.Liga Gruppe B 50180

124 Esther Lagler (A) 3.Liga Gruppe E 50110

124 Stefan Ulrich 3.Liga Gruppe E 50110

126 Jennifer Krebs 3.Liga Gruppe F 49210

127 Esther Naef (N) 2.Liga Gruppe C 49160

128 Sabine Urban 3.Liga Gruppe C 49130

129 Gilles Bertholet 3.Liga Gruppe D 49080

130 Beatrice Racine 2.Liga Gruppe C 49070

131 Sam Klein (N) 1.Liga Gruppe A 48320

132 Janick Wetterwald 3.Liga Gruppe A 48220

133 Manuela Schwegler 3.Liga Gruppe F 48210

134 Markus Bösch 3.Liga Gruppe D 48130

135 Uwe Gort 3.Liga Gruppe D 47780

136 Hans-Jürg Aeschlimann 3.Liga Gruppe B 47670

137 Philipp Hänni 3.Liga Gruppe C 47530

138 Oskar Eugster 3.Liga Gruppe D 47150

139 André Marquês 3.Liga Gruppe C 46910

140 Patrick Hauck 1.Liga Gruppe A 46580

141 Luc Gurtner 3.Liga Gruppe D 46350

142 Roman Walser (N) 1.Liga Gruppe A 46280

143 Irena Rullo 3.Liga Gruppe A 46270

143 Nathalie Wüthrich 2.Liga Gruppe B 46270

145 Martina Krebs 3.Liga Gruppe A 46130

146 Fabian Rigert 2.Liga Gruppe B 46100

147 Philipp Drexler 1.Liga Gruppe B 46080

148 Veronika Barta 2.Liga Gruppe B 45470

149 Corinne Ringgenberg 3.Liga Gruppe E 45410

150 Michael Röthlin 3.Liga Gruppe C 45120

#
 

Name League Total Points

188 Daniela Clopath 3.Liga Gruppe F 0

188 Giorgi Shalamberidze 2.Liga Gruppe C 0

188 Gisela Suppiger 3.Liga Gruppe D 0

188 Manuel Zobic 3.Liga Gruppe F 0

188 Tobias Zollinger 3.Liga Gruppe D 0

# Name League Total Points

151 Séverine Bertholet 3.Liga Gruppe A 44320

152 Rafael Szucs 3.Liga Gruppe B 44300

153 David Lüthold 3.Liga Gruppe F 43960

154 Selina Hug 3.Liga Gruppe B 43740

155 Denise Feer 3.Liga Gruppe B 43640

156 Marco von Atzigen 2.Liga Gruppe C 43350

157 Karin Dincic-Walcher 3.Liga Gruppe B 43130

158 Athena Meier 3.Liga Gruppe E 42950

159 Caroline Wyss 3.Liga Gruppe A 42060

160 Peter Wüthrich 3.Liga Gruppe C 41460

161 Valentin Meyer 3.Liga Gruppe A 41220

162 Sepp Hess 3.Liga Gruppe E 40630

163 Grace Nguyen 3.Liga Gruppe C 40510

164 Valentin Züsli 3.Liga Gruppe F 40330

165 Nicola Colucci 3.Liga Gruppe B 39700

166 Therese Elisabeth Müller 3.Liga Gruppe F 39360

167 Martina Rohrer 3.Liga Gruppe A 38810

168 Manuela Bhend (N) 2.Liga Gruppe B 38440

169 Alain Burtschi 3.Liga Gruppe D 37660

170 Silvia Maissen 3.Liga Gruppe C 37490

171 Mihajlo Nenad (A) 3.Liga Gruppe F 36780

172 Clarissa Imoberdorf 3.Liga Gruppe E 35040

173 Beatrice Epper 3.Liga Gruppe E 33860

174 Elena Riebli 3.Liga Gruppe D 33480

175 Daniela von Arx 3.Liga Gruppe A 32880

176 Marco Hauser (N) 2.Liga Gruppe C 32230

177 Elena Rüfenacht 3.Liga Gruppe C 31820

178 Philipp Rohrer (A) Nationalliga C 30870

179 Silvie Jenny 3.Liga Gruppe A 30070

180 Isabelle Hayoz 3.Liga Gruppe E 28550


